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LONATO, ITA

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ENTRY LIST BY NATION

As of 6 SEP 2015

NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name |Bib No|G | J |T |Status Date of Birth | QS | Event
B AL - Albania - EUROPE Total: 1
XOXI Rromir 1000 M 28 JUN 1980 Double Trap Men
B ALG-Algeria- AFRICA Total: 6
AISSAOUI Younes 1006 M T 25 AUG 1982 Skeet Men
ALI BENALI Mokhtar 1007 M 4 SEP 1966 Trap Men
AMOR EL KEBIR Nadjib 1008 M T 3 DEC 1988 Skeet Men
CHAABANE Billel 1009 M 12 MAR 1990 116 Trap Men
FERNANE Mohamed Amine 1010 M T 14 DEC 1977 Skeet Men
FERRAT Lounis 1011 ™M 24 AUG 1974 Double Trap Men
Iﬁl AND - Andorra - EUROPE Total: 1
TOMAS ROCA Joan 1017 M 17 FEB 1951 Trap Men
S8 ANG - Angola - AFRICA Total: 3
CANICAIS SILVA Francisco 1023 M T 27 SEP 1955 Trap Men
Manuel
DE LEIRIA E SILVA Joao Paulo 1024 M T 13 NOV 1964 117 Trap Men
LOPES Ricardo 1025 M T 22 DEC 1978 Trap Men
ARG - Argentina - AMERICA Total: 7
BELLETINI Carlos Alejandro 1031 M T 29 DEC 1981 120 Trap Men
BORELLO Fernando 1032 M T 12 FEB 1980 121 Trap Men
GAZZOTTI Fernando Luis 1033 M T 13 DEC 1977 120 Skeet Men
GIL Federico 1034 M T 29 APR 1988 123 Skeet Men
GIL Melisa 1035 W 9 AUG 1984 72 Skeet Women
ROMERO Ariel Walter 1036 M T 29 SEP 1982 121 Skeet Men
SARMIENTO Agustin 1037 M T 21 MAR 1991 117 Trap Men
- ARM - Armenia - EUROPE Total: 2
AVETISYAN Yerjanik 1043 W 7 DEC 1969 68 Skeet Women
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

- ARM - Armenia - EUROPE

ORLOV Dmitry 1044 M
i< AUS - Australia - OCEANIA

ADAMS Paul 1050 M
BYLSMA Samuel John 1051 M J
COLES Laura 1052 W
COX Emma Elizabeth 1053 W
DIAMOND Michael 1054 M
ILES-CREVATIN Mitchell William 1055 M J
JONES Aislin Anne 1056 W J
SCANLAN Laetisha 1057 W
SKINNER Catherine 1058 W
SMITH Penny 1059 W J
VELLA Adam 1060 M
WALLACE Jack 1061 M J
WILLETT James 1062 M
o AUT - Austria - EUROPE
EIDENBERGER Guenther 1068 M
ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef 1069 M
FEILHAMMER Martin 1070 M
KUNTSCHIK Sebastian 1071 M
SCHERHAUFER Andreas 1072 M
SOLYOM Laszlo 1073 M
WAGNER Maximilian 1074 M J
AZE - Azerbaijan - EUROPE

AGAZADA Niyaz 1080 M J
AHADPOUR KHANGHAH Pasha 1081 M
GULIYEV Alimirza 1082 M J
GURBANOV Fuad 1083 M
HUSEYINLI Ali 1084 M
ISMAYILOV Elvin 1085 M
JAFAROV Emin 1086 M
JAFAROVA Nurlana 1087 W
IWI BAR - Barbados - AMERICA

ELLIOT Michelle 1093 W
MASKELL Michael 1094 M

4 =4 44 44

Total: 2
14 JUL 1968

Total: 13

4 JUN 1992
26 FEB 1996
22 APR 1987
10 JUL 1992
20 MAY 1972
25 MAR 1999

8 FEB 2000
13 APR 1990
11 FEB 1990
21 APR 1995
12 JUN 1971
23 MAY 1997
23 DEC 1995

Total: 7

20 MAR 1971
7 AUG 1959
6 OCT 1989

23 SEP 1988
24 JUL 1970

21 AUG 1992

12 NOV 1997

Total: 8

24 FEB 1996
8 JUN 1981

9 JUN 1996
27 AUG 1994
29 JAN 1994
19 SEP 1987
12 OCT 1979
11 AUG 1982

Total: 2

30 MAY 1985
24 NOV 1966

Skeet Men

118 Skeet Men

Trap Men Junior
71 Skeet Women

71 Trap Women
124 Trap Men

122 Trap Men Junior

69 Skeet Women Junior

73 Trap Women
72 Trap Women

69 Trap Women Junior

121 Trap Men

121 Trap Men Junior
142 Double Trap Men

119 Trap Men
120 Skeet Men
118 Skeet Men
122 Skeet Men
123 Trap Men
122 Trap Men

Skeet Men Junior

117 Skeet Men Junior

Skeet Men

119 Trap Men Junior

115 Skeet Men
114 Trap Men
117 Trap Men
124 Skeet Men

69 Skeet Women

Skeet Women

116 Skeet Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

I I BEL - Belgium - EUROPE

BODSON Florian
CARLIEZ Clement
FOCAN Anne
MOTTET Maxime
PEETERS Yannick

]
%. BLR - Belarus - EUROPE
il

KAVALENKA Andrei

KUKOBAKO Valeriy

E BRA - Brazil - AMERICA

ALTOBELLO Andre
ALVES Luciano
BASTOS Rodrigo
CARRARO Daniela Matarazzo
COSTA Jose Pedro
FUZARO Filipe
GRACA Luiz Fernando
PORTELLA Renato
SANTIN Jaison Sandro
SCHMITS Roberto
TEIXEIRA Janice

’ BRN - Bahrain - ASIA

ALMERBATI Jasim
ALWATI Tammar
HAIDER Fatema
HASSANI Maryam
MOHAMED Hasan
NASRALLA Fatema

- BUL - Bulgaria - EUROPE

GEORGIEV Georgi
GEORGIEYV lIvan
KEREMIDCHIEYV Pavel
KIRILOV lliya

KIRILOV Marin
ZAPRYANOV Zapryan

1100
1101
1102
1103
1104

1110

1111

1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127

1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138

1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149

szzz=zx=z=zs=z=x
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4 =4 4444

Total: 5

3 FEB 1995
8 SEP 1964
18 NOV 1961
17 MAY 1991
12 SEP 1985

Total: 2
9 MAR 1955

6 MAR 1967

Total: 11

29 NOV 1970
21 MAY 1963
4 JUL 1967
25 MAR 1985
24 JUL 1957
5 DEC 1982
1 AUG 1983
5 DEC 1962
2 JUL 1973

4 FEB 1969
20 MAY 1962

Total: 6

1 DEC 1979
12 SEP 1989
28 JUN 1986

8 OCT 1993
13 APR 1986
22 APR 1990

Total: 6

31 OCT 1986
25 AUG 2000
30 OCT 1996
1 APR 1968
8 DEC 1996
3 AUG 1976

116 Skeet Men Junior
117 Trap Men

67 Trap Women
122 Trap Men
121 Trap Men

Trap Men
Double Trap Men
Skeet Men

118 Trap Men
Skeet Men
123 Trap Men
66 Skeet Women
Skeet Men
134 Double Trap Men
132 Double Trap Men
114 Skeet Men
135 Double Trap Men
119 Trap Men
70 Trap Women

Skeet Men
118 Skeet Men

Skeet Women

63 Skeet Women
Skeet Men

61 Skeet Women

Skeet Men

114 Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior

118 Skeet Men

115 Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name [Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

¥ can- canada - AMERICA
ABOUMANSOUR Nahla 1155 W T
MCBRIDE Richard 1156 M
MEYER Cynthia 1157 W T
MOSSCROP David Richard 1158 M T
MYLNIKQV David 1159 M
NATTRASS Susan 1160 W T
SHAW Drew 1161 M T
SHAW Paul 1162 M
WENNBERG Curtis 1163 M T
L CHI - Chile - AMERICA

ATALAH Jorge 1169 M T
CROVETTO CHADID Francisca 1170 W
MASSOUD BUSCHMANN 1171 M T
Nicolas Andres

OLIVARI Piero 1172 M T
CHN - People’s Republic of China - ASIA
CAl Jinxin 1178 M J
CAl Jinzhan 1179 M J T
CHAI Zhouyang 11860 M J T
CHE Yufei 1181 W J T
CHEN Yuzheng 1182 W J T
HU Binyuan 1183 M T
HUANG Xiaomin 1184 M J T
JIN Di 1185 M T
LI Yang 1186 M T
LIN Piao Piao 1187 W T
LIU Hui 1188 W J
LIV Yingzi 1189 W T
LU Jiahao 1190 M J
LYU Ying 1191 W J
SHENG Yongpeng 1192 M T
TANG Jiayi 1193 W T
TANG Shuai 1194 M T
WANG Hao 1195 M T
WEI Meng 1196 W T
WEI Ning 1197 W T
YANG Ying 1198 W J T
YU Xiaokai 1199 M T
ZHANG Chenyou 1200 M J T

Total: 9

3 SEP 1978
16 MAR 1967
6 OCT 1965
6 DEC 1960
13 MAY 1998
5 NOV 1950
25 SEP 1987
20 JUN 1949
27 APR 1971

Total: 4

22 OCT 1968
27 APR 1990
28 MAR 1991

23 MAR 1983

Total: 28

8 AUG 1995
19 OCT 1996
16 JUN 1996

5 NOV 1998
29 JUL 1995

7 NOV 1977

6 MAR 1996
15 DEC 1978
21 DEC 1986
29 DEC 1992
19 FEB 1995
27 JAN 1971
15 MAR 1997

5 JAN 1997

25 JUN 1980
23 OCT 1991
31 DEC 1986
23 NOV 1976
14 JUN 1989

5 AUG 1982

7 MAR 1995
26 SEP 1988
19 SEP 1995

Trap Women
119 Skeet Men
68 Trap Women
117 Trap Men
Skeet Men
65 Trap Women
116 Trap Men
129 Double Trap Men
113 Trap Men

120 Skeet Men
72 Skeet Women
115 Skeet Men

119 Skeet Men

Skeet Men Junior
Double Trap Men Junior
Trap Men Junior
65 Skeet Women Junior
Skeet Women Junior
146 Double Trap Men
Double Trap Men Junior
122 Skeet Men
119 Trap Men
70 Skeet Women
60 Trap Women Junior
Trap Women
Skeet Men Junior
Trap Women Junior
Trap Men
70 Trap Women
119 Skeet Men
141 Double Trap Men
71 Skeet Women
73 Skeet Women
Skeet Women Junior
Trap Men

Trap Men Junior
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

CHN - People's Republic of China - ASIA Total: 28
ZHANG Fan 1201 M T 11 NOV 1988 123 Skeet Men
ZHAO Shiqi 1202 M T 16 MAY 1995 Double Trap Men Junior
ZHOU Feixiang 1203 M T 18 MAR 1996 Trap Men Junior
ZHU Jingyu 1204 W T 8 NOV 1991 73 Trap Women
ZOU Xing 1205 M T 1JUN 1988 139 Double Trap Men
= COL - Colombia - AMERICA Total: 5
CARO GUARNIERI Danilo 1211 M 6 SEP 1965 121 Trap Men
CARO HURTADO Esteban 1212 M 9 SEP 1999 Trap Men Junior
DUARTE DELGADO Diego 1213 M 20 OCT 1970 117 Skeet Men
FALLA OSORIO Monica 1214 W 5 0OCT 1978 Trap Women
MORALES Luis Ernesto 1215 M 11 AUG 1997 Skeet Men Junior
o CRO - Croatia - EUROPE Total: 4
CERNOGORAZ Giovanni 1221 M T 27 DEC 1982 123 Trap Men
GLASNOVIC Anton 1222 M T 18 JAN 1981 123 Trap Men
Double Trap Men

GLASNOVIC Josip 1223 M T 7 MAY 1983 123 Trap Men
KALISAR Josip 1224 M 15 MAY 1997 116 Trap Men Junior
D= cus - cuba - AMERICA Total: 2

Ifi/lQDRIIGUEZ MARTINEZ Juan 1230 M 26 MAY 1967 119 Skeet Men

igue

TOgRRES Guillermo Alfredo 1231 M 10 FEB 1959 119 Skeet Men

@~ CYP - Cyprus - EUROPE Total: 16

ACHILLEOS Georgios 1237 M T 24 DEC 1980 125 Skeet Men
AILIOTIS Yiannis 1238 M T 8 SEP 1976 122 Trap Men
ANDREOU Antonakis 1239 M T 24 NOV 1974 123 Skeet Men
ANDREOU Panagiota 1240 W T 10 NOV 1995 72 Skeet Women
ANTONIOU Sotiris 1241 M T 12 APR 1996 114 Skeet Men Junior
CHASIKOS Andreas 1242 M T 7 JUN 1984 122 Skeet Men
ELEFTHERIOU Andri 1243 W T 19 JUN 1984 73 Skeet Women
KONSTANTINIDOU Georgia 1244 W 29 JAN 1984 68 Trap Women
LEONTIOU Leontios 1245 M T 2 DEC 1966 119 Trap Men
MYLONAS Adonis 1246 M T 17 OCT 1973 116 Trap Men
NIKOLAOU Konstantia 1247 W T 19 APR 1984 67 Skeet Women
POULLOS Panayiotis 1248 M T 4 AUG 1997 Skeet Men Junior
SAVVIDES Jovannis 1249 M 24 NOV 1978 126 Double Trap Men
SOTIRIOU Eftychios 1250 M 5 DEC 1997 Trap Men Junior
THEODOTOU Stephen 1251 M 7 MAY 1985 136 Double Trap Men
VASILIOU Nicolas 1252 M T 11 FEB 1997 121 Skeet Men Junior
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

By CZE - Czech Republic - EUROPE

CHOCHOLATY Ondrej
HOJNY Michal
HUTAR Ales
JAHODOVA Libuse
KORCAK Daniel
KOSTELECKY David
LIPTAK Jiri
MANCIKOVA Radka
NAVRATIL Josef
PESKOVA Jitka
STEPAN Vladimir
SUMOVA Barbora
SYCHRA Jan
TOMECEK Jakub
VANEK Matej
VOJKUVKOVA Antonie
ZAMECNIK Jan

[ § ]
=T DEN - Denmark - EUROPE

BIRKLYKKE Johan
HANSEN Jesper
KARLSEN Alexander
PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard
[N |
ESCOBAR William

LORENZO Eduardo
PINERO Sergio

1
o ECY - EQYPL - AFRICA

ASHMAWY Maggy
DONATO Franco
ELMENIAWY Nourhan
GABER Suzan

HAMDY Mostafa

HOSSAM FOUAD Mohamed
KAMAR Ahmed

MEHELBA Abdel Aziz
MEHELBA Azmy

SHALASH Mohanad

1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274

1280
1281
1282
1283

1289
1290
1291

1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306

T SsTTTszxTs=Ts=2T==xs=22x

=L

M
M
M

zTzzz=z=zssz<gs

[

[ SEFR PR PR SR
4 4 A4 44 A4 -444-4+

DOM - Dominican Republic - AMERICA

- =+

—

e e

— -

Total: 17

21 OCT 1996
21 FEB 1989
29 FEB 1984
31 MAY 1992
5 JAN 2000
12 MAY 1975
30 MAR 1982
15 JUL 1997
28 JUN 1996
16 SEP 1995
25 DEC 1995
17 FEB 1995
21 MAR 1969
23 MAY 1991
9 SEP 1998
4 FEB 2000
10 JUL 1996

Total: 4

14 SEP 1997
19 NOV 1980
14 APR 1998
16 AUG 1998

Total: 3

23 JAN 1969
31 AUG 1966
28 NOV 1974

Total: 11

1 OCT 1992
8 SEP 1981
8 AUG 1991
8 JUL 1990
18 JAN 1972
29 SEP 1992
19 SEP 1986
10 DEC 1988
26 MAR 1991
1 DEC 1988

116 Skeet Men Junior
119 Trap Men
119 Skeet Men

71 Skeet Women

Skeet Men Junior

124 Trap Men
124 Trap Men

66 Skeet Women Junior
119 Trap Men Junior

67 Skeet Women Junior
117 Trap Men Junior

69 Skeet Women Junior
123 Skeet Men
120 Skeet Men
114 Trap Men Junior

60 Trap Women Junior
121 Skeet Men Junior

119 Skeet Men Junior
124 Skeet Men

114 Skeet Men Junior
115 Skeet Men Junior

Trap Men
123 Trap Men
121 Trap Men
140 Double Trap Men

61 Trap Women
120 Skeet Men

60 Trap Women

66 Trap Women
116 Skeet Men
120 Double Trap Men
122 Trap Men
122 Trap Men
124 Skeet Men

Double Trap Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

_ EGY - Egypt - AFRICA
ZAHER Ahmed

ESP - Spain - EUROPE

ARAMBURU Juan Jose
BARQUERO David
BELTRAN Cristina
CALURANO BENITEZ David
CALVO SANTOS-GARCIA Pilar
CLEMENTE Eva Maria
FERNANDEZ Alberto
FUENTES Mario

GALVEZ Fatima

LOPEZ FUENTES Fidel
MARTINEZ Beatriz
MARTINEZ TORRES Adria
MIELGO MONEO Jose Maria
SERRANO Jesus

BN £ST - Estonia - EUROPE

INESHIN Andrei
KULL Andres
VELLESTE Reino

252 F13 - Fiji - OCEANIA
KABLE Glenn

-l— FIN - Finland - EUROPE

AALTONEN Niina
ANTIKAINEN Noora
HEINONEN Marjut
KALLIOINEN Eetu
KEMPPAINEN Marko
KOPRA Niko

KOPRA Vili
KOYLINEN Simo
KYYRONEN Mirka
LAAKSO Jukka
LAITINEN Timo
MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu
PESONEN Lari
PIRTTISALO Eemil

1307 M T

1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323
1324
1325
1326

- =4 4 -

T TZTsTs<TgEss<gs<gkL
_|

1332
1333
133 M J

<L

1340

<

1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359

- =4 4 4

=TTz s¢s s

[ SEFE )
— =4 44 44

Total: 11
13 DEC 1989

Total: 14

13 OCT 1981
29 JAN 1995
1 JUN 1997
11 MAR 1996
15 DEC 1969
27 DEC 1991
16 JUN 1983
7 AUG 1992
19 JAN 1987
17 SEP 1967
6 MAR 1986
12 MAR 1999
2 APR 1998
3 JUL 1978

Total: 3

18 JAN 1967
5 DEC 1970
22 MAY 1996

Total: 1
4 MAY 1963

Total: 20

6 APR 1996
14 SEP 1981
28 OCT 1976
23 MAY 1998

13 JUL 1976

4 APR 1997
14 AUG 1998
21 JUN 1977
23 MAY 1970
19 MAR 1978

3 SEP 1972
26 OCT 1970
28 JAN 1995
13 JUN 1996

124 Trap Men

121 Skeet Men
118 Trap Men Junior
67 Trap Women Junior
Trap Men Junior
64 Skeet Women
71 Trap Women
122 Trap Men
122 Trap Men
73 Trap Women
Skeet Men
72 Trap Women
Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior
122 Trap Men

117 Skeet Men
121 Trap Men
121 Skeet Men Junior

Trap Men

Skeet Women Junior

69 Trap Women

71 Skeet Women
120 Skeet Men Junior
123 Skeet Men
113 Trap Men Junior
113 Trap Men Junior
138 Double Trap Men
118 Trap Men
123 Trap Men
122 Skeet Men

72 Trap Women
119 Skeet Men Junior
117 Trap Men Junior
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

RITSILA Sami
SALMI Marika
TAKANEN Tommi
TORNROOS Vesa
VALLIONIEMI Timi
YLONEN Miki

B B Fra - France - EUROPE

ANASTASSIOU Lucie
AYASSAMY Julien Mathieu
BOISSERIE Cassandra
BOIVIN Herve
CHAURAY Dylan
CORMENIER Carole
COUZY Melanie
DELAUNAY Eric
DESERT Antonin
ICHARD Damien
LEYON Pascale

PETIT Emmanuel
PICAUD Jason

REAU Delphine
TERRAS Anthony

N L7

1360
1361
1362
1363
1364
1365

z=zz=z=sx<
=4 -4 4 -

1371
1372
1373
1374
1375
1376
1377
1378
1379
1380
1381
1382
1383
1384
1385

T szTzxzs=zzxz=xss=z2=xszgs
= -

—

GBR - Great Britain - EUROPE

2SS
ALLEN Elena

BARR Kirsty
BRICKELL Richard
BRUCE Sian Elizabeth

COOPER Dominic Paul

COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew
John

DABER Philip Alan

DALE Lara Jade
DEDMAN James
FAIRCLOUGH Jack
FRENCH Matthew
GORSUCH Conner James
HAINES Emma Victoria
HALES Nathan

HILL Amber

1391
1392
1393
1394
1395
1396

— =4 44 44

1397
1398
1399
1400
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405

—

[ SRR SEPE SR Y

=S s s 22 s2¢=s =
e e e e e I

Total: 20

17 MAY 1973
18 JUN 1988
15 DEC 1989

2 SEP 1982
16 NOV 1996
20 JUL 1997

Total: 15

10 JAN 1993
13 MAR 1996
26 JUN 1995
15 APR 1970
31 JUL 1996
13 FEB 1990
19 FEB 1990
4 DEC 1987
9 NOV 1978
21 AUG 1996
1 APR 1970
4 DEC 1972
21 MAR 2000
19 SEP 1973
21 JUN 1985

Total: 28

12 JUL 1972
12 SEP 1988
29 OCT 1975

14 JUL 1993

7 NOV 1998
14 DEC 1994

4 JAN 1997
8 JUL 1998
25 MAR 1998
11 MAR 1997
8 JUL 1981
26 JUL 1997
26 DEC 1996
16 JUN 1996
21 AUG 1997

139 Double Trap Men
70 Trap Women
120 Skeet Men
122 Trap Men
116 Skeet Men Junior
133 Double Trap Men Junior

71 Skeet Women
114 Skeet Men Junior
Skeet Women Junior
123 Trap Men
Skeet Men Junior
70 Trap Women
71 Trap Women
123 Skeet Men
122 Trap Men
116 Trap Men Junior
68 Skeet Women
120 Skeet Men
113 Trap Men Junior
72 Trap Women
124 Skeet Men

73 Skeet Women

69 Trap Women
117 Skeet Men

67 Skeet Women
116 Skeet Men Junior
139 Double Trap Men

Trap Men Junior
Skeet Women Junior
141 Double Trap Men Junior
117 Skeet Men Junior
139 Double Trap Men
134 Double Trap Men Junior
59 Trap Women Junior
122 Trap Men
73 Skeet Women
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name |Bib N0|G | J |T |Status Date of Birth | IQS | Event
; z GBR - Great Britain - EUROPE Total: 28
JEFFREY Max 1406 M J T 14 MAY 1997 135 Double Trap Men Junior
KERWOOD Charlotte 1407 W T 15 SEP 1986 70 Trap Women
KNEALE Tim 1408 M T 16 OCT 1982 142 Double Trap Men
LING Abbey 1409 W T 30 MAR 1987 69 Trap Women
LING Edward 1410 M T 7 MAR 1983 124 Trap Men
LING Theo Andrew 1411 M J T 17 FEB 2000 116 Trap Men Junior
LLEWELLIN Ben William David 1412 M T 11 JUL 1994 120 Skeet Men
MOORE Jessica Elizabeth 1413 W T 27 JUL 1995 68 Trap Women Junior
ROUNSEVELL James 1414 M T 29 AUG 1996 Skeet Men Junior
Christopher John
SEWARD Ellie 1415 W J T 14 DEC 1997 Trap Women Junior
SIPLING David 1416 M T 13 OCT 1967 Trap Men
TROWELL Greg 1417 M J T 7 NOV 1997 117 Trap Men Junior
WARLOW Rory David 1418 M T 13 APR 1990 120 Skeet Men
== GEO - Georgia - EUROPE Total: 5
KVATADZE David 1424 M T 25 MAY 1961 117 Skeet Men
LOMIDZE Irakli 1425 M J 21 FEB 1995 Skeet Men Junior
NARCHEMASHYVILI Viadimir 1426 M T 24 JUL 1994 115 Skeet Men
PANAS Nataliya 1427 W 20 OCT 1991 71 Skeet Women
ZARAPISHVILI Mamuka 1428 M T 10CT 1967 115 Skeet Men
- GER - Germany - EUROPE Total: 20
BECKMANN Jana 1434 W T 2 MAY 1983 73 Trap Women
BINDRICH Karsten 1435 M T 15 APR 1973 122 Trap Men
BUCHHEIM Ralf 1436 M T 10 OCT 1983 119 Skeet Men
CORDESMEYER Frank 1437 M T 21 NOV 1990 120 Skeet Men
FRITZE Tilo 1438 M J T 5SEP 1995 120 Skeet Men Junior
GOLDBRUNNER Michael 1439 M 23 APR 1986 142 Double Trap Men
HAAGA Vincent 1440 M J T 11 JUL 1995 122 Skeet Men Junior
HAASE Felix 1441 M T 9JUN 1994 121 Skeet Men
HAUFF Vanessa 1442 W T 30 NOV 1973 69 Skeet Women
HOFMANN Yannik 1443 M T 31 0CT 1996 120 Skeet Men Junior
KURZER Franziska 1444 W T 16 APR 1996 65 Skeet Women Junior
LOEW Andreas 1445 M 19 JAN 1982 143 Double Trap Men
MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine 1446 W T 15 SEP 1993 72 Skeet Women
PIGORSCH Paul 1447 M T 11 SEP 1991 120 Trap Men
QUOOSS Katrin 1448 W T 23 OCT 1986 73 Trap Women
SCHEIBL Sonja 1449 W T 5 SEP 1979 71 Trap Women
SEIDEL Philipp 1450 M T 15 FEB 1994 118 Trap Men
WENZEL Christine 1451 W T 10 JUL 1981 73 Skeet Women
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

- GER - Germany - EUROPE

WIESLHUBER Katrin
WISSMER Nele

o
mE—— GRE - Greece - EUROPE
CHATZITSAKIROGLOU loannis

GKOGKOLAKIS loannis

MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos

MITAS Efthimios

SALAVANTAKIS Georgios

1452
1453

s =
— -

1459
1460
1461
1462
1463

[ S &N

= L
— -

le GUA - Guatemala - AMERICA

BROL Enrique
BROL Hebert

BROL CARDENAS Jean Pierre
ROMERO JUAREZ Santiago
ROMERO LEIVA Andrea
SCHAEFFER Juan Ramon

SOTO ABRIL Ana Waleska
ZACHRISSON JOGLAR Rodrigo

Severino

1469
1470
1471
1472
1473
1474
1475
1476

=T szs=z=z=zx

—1
—— HUN - Hungary - EUROPE

BOGNAR Richard
FULOP Zsolt
GEREBICS Roland
GYOERI Domonkos
HEGYI Norbert
MOLDOVAN Marecell
PALKOVICS Andras
PONGRATZ Bianka
ROMANO Mario Imre
SZOLLAR Andras
ZSINGOR Andras

— IND - India - ASIA

BAJWA Angad Vir Singh
CHAUHAN Maheshwari
CHEEMA Amrinder
CHENAI Kynan
CHOWDHARY Shagun
DAHIYA Sangram
GUPTA Soumya

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1482
1483
1484
1485
1486
1487
1488
1489
1490
1491
1492

=TT s2gzg<gxeExL
(&)

1498
1499
1500
1501
1502
1503
1504

szs=z=z=sx<
e e e B B

Total: 20

27 MAR 1995
18 DEC 1996

Total: 5

15 DEC 1999
22 AUG 1995
19 JUL 1980
15 MAY 1985
10 SEP 1970

Total: 8

9 OCT 1978
10 JAN 1980
18 DEC 1982
10 SEP 1995

4 OCT 1985
13 OCT 1982
14 AUG 1990
18 JUN 1990

Total: 11

25 APR 1967
2 JUN 1996
6 SEP 1979

20 SEP 1996

17 JAN 1974
9 JUN 1996

26 JUN 1975

21 FEB 1984
2 SEP 1993

31 DEC 1988
1 OCT 1993

Total: 28

29 NOV 1995
4 JUL 1996
5 OCT 1980
29 JAN 1991
26 JUN 1983
5 DEC 1989
28 FEB 1998

69 Skeet Women Junior
62 Skeet Women Junior

114 Trap Men Junior
116 Skeet Men Junior
122 Skeet Men
123 Skeet Men
120 Skeet Men

144 Double Trap Men
135 Double Trap Men
125 Trap Men
118 Skeet Men Junior
66 Skeet Women
119 Skeet Men
61 Trap Women
120 Skeet Men

142 Double Trap Men
Trap Men Junior
139 Double Trap Men
Skeet Men Junior
123 Trap Men
Trap Men Junior
131 Double Trap Men
70 Skeet Women
121 Trap Men
122 Trap Men
Skeet Men

117 Skeet Men Junior

62 Skeet Women Junior

116 Skeet Men
123 Trap Men

71 Trap Women
139 Double Trap Men

Trap Women Junior

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

& IND - India - ASIA

KEER Manisha

KHAN Areeba

KHAN Mairaj Ahmad
KUMARI Rajeshwari
KUMARI Shambhavi
LAKSHAY Lakshay
MANN Arjun

MITTAL Ankur

MOHD Asab

NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh
PAUL Aliana

RAO Arti Singh
RATHORE Adhiraj
RATHORE Manavaditya Singh
RIZVI Ahvar

SANDHU Manavijit Singh
SANDHU Zoravar Singh
SINGH Jaisal

SINGH Shreyasi

SINGH Smit

VIHAN Shardul

1505
1506
1507
1508
1509
1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1521
1522
1523
1524
1525

[ SRR
4 4 A4 44 A4 -444-4+

ZTTSZTZTZTZTZTZTSSZTZTZTZTZTss=Zs s

e e e i B B I R

[E— . .
ov__ |RI - Islamic Republic of Iran - ASIA

AZIZIAN Masoud
FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva
KHOSHNEVIS Siavash

PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh

PARVARESH NIA Mohammad
Hossein

SIRANI Sepideh

YEGANCH ROOHOLLAH Seyed
Babak

I \ IRL - Ireland - EUROPE
BUCHANAN Clement Alexander

BURNETT Derek
CONNON Fergus
GORMALLY Aoife
MALONE David
MCVITTY Hugh
O SULLIVAN lan

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1531
1532
1533
1534
1535

1536
1537

T s zs=zscx
_|

1543

1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549

zTzzxzs=z=z =

Total: 28

15 JUL 1999
19 NOV 2001
2 NOV 1975
10 DEC 1991
27 AUG 2000
4 NOV 1998
7 NOV 1997
30 MAR 1992
10 SEP 1987
1JUL 1998
13 JAN 1995
3 JUL 1979
13 DEC 1995
30 MAR 1999
15 DEC 1999
3 NOV 1976
7 AUG 1977
25 JAN 1997
29 AUG 1991
18 JAN 1991
11 JAN 2003

Total: 7

2 JUN 1980
24 MAY 1986
23 FEB 1982

5 MAY 1999

3 JUL 1993

4 SEP 1989
24 JUN 1970

Total: 7
20 DEC 1994

27 OCT 1970
19 AUG 1961

9 JUN 1991
10 MAR 1964
13 OCT 1980
13 MAY 1996

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

Trap Women Junior
Skeet Women Junior
121 Skeet Men
67 Trap Women
Skeet Women Junior
113 Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior
141 Double Trap Men
143 Double Trap Men
119 Skeet Men Junior
62 Trap Women Junior
67 Skeet Women
Trap Men Junior
113 Trap Men Junior
122 Double Trap Men Junior
123 Trap Men
120 Trap Men
126 Double Trap Men Junior
70 Trap Women
117 Skeet Men
Double Trap Men Junior

133 Double Trap Men
66 Trap Women
132 Double Trap Men
66 Trap Women
117 Trap Men

68 Trap Women
119 Trap Men

Skeet Men

120 Trap Men
Trap Men
64 Trap Women
Trap Men
Skeet Men
122 Trap Men Junior
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

wdal dill

i IRQ - Irag - ASIA
YOUSIF Barzan

[ ||
i|= ISL - Iceland - EUROPE

HAUKSSON Sigurdur
SVAVARSSON Hakon
VALDIMARSSON Oern

I I ITA - Italy - EUROPE

BACOSI Diana
BARILLA Antonino
CAINERO Chiara
CAPORUSCIO Federica
CHITI Matteo
CICCOTTI Cristian

DAL MORO Jacopo
DEL PRETE Francesca
DI MARZIANTONIO Chiara
FABBRIZI Massimo
FERRARI Lorenzo
GASPARINI Davide
GELISIO Deborah
GRAZINI Valerio
GRIECO Francesca
IDONE Francesco

IEZZI Alessia
INNOCENTI Marco
LODDE Luigi

LUCHINI Valerio
MIOTTO Luca
PALMITESSA Maria Lucia
PALMUCCI Valerio
PELLIELO Giovanni
ROSSETTI Gabriele
ROSSI Fiammetta
ROSSI Jessica

SPADA Katiuscia
TRONCA Ignazio Maria
VALERI Diego

@ JPN-Japan-ASIA
HATTORI Keiko

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1555 M

1561
1562
1563

£ L
- =+

1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1575
1576
1577
1579
1599
1600
1581
1582
1583
1584
1585
1586
1587
1588
1589
1590
1591
1592
1593
1594
1595
1596
1597
1598

[ SEPR SEPR SEPRE PR

ZTZTSSSZTZITZITSZTZTZTZITSZTSZTsZTZTZITsszZ2TZTZTsszes
4 A4 4 A4 A4 A4 A A4 A A AAAAAAA—AA-AAA—A4A-AAA— A

1604 W T

Entry List by Nation -

Total: 1
1 MAY 1962

Total: 3

4 NOV 1994
14 JAN 1978
14 SEP 1965

Total: 30

13 JUL 1983
28 NOV 1987
24 MAR 1978

13 JUL 1989
25 FEB 1998
28 JUN 1997
13 SEP 1996
12 JUN 1997

1 DEC 1995
27 AUG 1977
19 NOV 1999
19 OCT 1989
26 FEB 1976
26 SEP 1992
18 OCT 1996
31 MAR 1995

23 JUL 1996
16 AUG 1978
19 APR 1980

27 JUL 1983
21 DEC 1995
13 OCT 1998
16 MAY 1997

11 JAN 1970

7 MAR 1995

2 JUN 1995
7 JAN 1992
16 NOV 1981

1 OCT 1995

29 OCT 1996

Total: 5
18 NOV 1978

ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

Trap Men

119 Skeet Men
117 Skeet Men
Skeet Men

75 Skeet Women
146 Double Trap Men
72 Skeet Women
73 Trap Women
114 Skeet Men Junior
121 Skeet Men Junior
Double Trap Men Junior
65 Skeet Women Junior
72 Skeet Women Junior
122 Trap Men
Double Trap Men Junior
143 Double Trap Men
72 Trap Women
122 Trap Men
62 Skeet Women Junior
120 Trap Men Junior
69 Trap Women Junior
141 Double Trap Men
123 Skeet Men
123 Skeet Men
121 Trap Men Junior
69 Trap Women Junior
122 Skeet Men Junior
124 Trap Men
124 Skeet Men
64 Trap Women Junior
73 Trap Women
73 Skeet Women
133 Double Trap Men Junior
Trap Men Junior

71 Trap Women
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

@® JPN-Japan-ASIA

INOUE Megumi
ISHIHARA Naoko
NAKAYAMA Yukie
ORIHARA Kenji

KAZ - Kazakhstan - ASIA

AIDARKHANOVA Zhaniya
BERDOV Ruslan
CHIKULAYEV Artyom
DAVYDOVA Anastassiya
DMITRIYENKO Mariya
DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan
FROLOV Andrey
KHAILOVA Olga
KHASSYANOV Victor
KOLOMOYETS Maxim
MICHSHUK Angelina
MOGILEVSKIY Andrey
MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr
MUKHAMEDIYEYV Vladislav
ORYNBAY Assem
POCHIVALQV Artur
POCHIVALOV David
RYSBEKOVA Sarsankul
SEREDA Oxana
YECHSHENKO Alexandr

E KEN - Kenya - AFRICA

JACK Guy Douglas

4

\\.\ KOR - Republic of Korea
HWANG Sungjin

JUNG Changhee

KANG Geeeun

KANG Hyun Suk

KIM Miniji

LEE Jongjun

OH Taekeun

SHIN Hyun Woo

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1605
1606
1607
1608

=Tsz=sx2

1614
1615
1616
1617
1618
1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1626
1627
1628
1629
1630
1631
1632
1633

(&
T i e e B B I

T SSZTZTSZTZTZTsSZTZTsZ2Tsss=2=s
_|

1639

<

- ASIA

1645
1646
1647
1648
1649
1650
1651
1652

zTzzs=zszx

Total: 5

27 APR 1973
22 OCT 1974
7 MAR 1979
1 FEB 1973

Total: 20

24 MAY 1992
20 MAY 1998
8 JUN 1998
13 FEB 1985
24 MAR 1988
6 JUL 1997
18 AUG 1991
18 JUL 1996
18 JUN 1984
16 APR 1986
1 MAY 1988
18 JUN 1989
6 SEP 1998
23 JUL 1975
7 SEP 1993
22 APR 2000
5 SEP 1997
18 JUN 1998
8 OCT 1987
9 SEP 1987

Total: 1
17 MAY 1967

Total: 8

1 OCT 1990
1 JAN 1975
15 OCT 1990
25 APR 1986
17 FEB 1989
16 DEC 1989
23 MAY 1976
6 FEB 1984

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

69 Trap Women

68 Skeet Women

74 Trap Women
114 Skeet Men

65 Skeet Women
Trap Men Junior
Trap Men Junior

71 Trap Women

70 Trap Women
Trap Women Junior

115 Skeet Men
Skeet Women Junior
118 Trap Men
121 Trap Men
69 Skeet Women
119 Trap Men
Skeet Men Junior
119 Skeet Men

66 Skeet Women
Skeet Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior

62 Trap Women Junior

65 Trap Women

118 Skeet Men

Skeet Men

135 Double Trap Men
118 Trap Men
69 Trap Women
Skeet Men
70 Skeet Women
120 Skeet Men
Trap Men
115 Trap Men
139 Double Trap Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

b K SA - Saudi Arabia - ASIA

ALDAWSARI Saad Abdullah
AL-KAHTANI Dlaim
AL-MUTAIRI Saied
AL-SHEBANI Bander
ALSHRADH Mohammed

: KUW - Kuwait - ASIA

AL ABLANI Hamad
ALAFASI Ahmad
ALDEEHANI Fehaid

AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman
ALHAWAL Sarah
ALKHALDI Hamad
ALMUDHAF Khaled
ALMURAD Khaled
ALMUTAIRI Fares
ALMUTAIRI Naser
ALMUTAIRI Zaid

AL MUTAIRI Saad
ALRASHIDI Abdullah
ALRASHIDI Shaikhah
AL SHAMAA Eman
HABIB Saud
MOHAMMAD Afrah

LAT - Latvia - EUROPE
UPELNIEKS Dainis

4  LIB - Lebanon - ASIA

AKOURY Patrick
BASSIL Ray
BREIDY Marc

EL NAJJAR Walid
JALKH Edmond
KAADI Elias
KHALIL Wissam
MOUSSA Alain
SARKIS Samer
TAWILE Marcel

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1658
1659
1660
1661
1662

1668
1669
1670

1671
1672
1673
1674
1675
1676
1677
1678
1679
1680
1681
1682
1683
1684

1690

1696
1697
1698
1699
1700
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705

=T L

=L

SzTss===zxzx2=xT=x=x=2=sE

<

=TT es ¢

e e —

— -

e T B e B B

—

Total: 5

20 AUG 1987
31 JUL 1973
24 SEP 1968
7 JUN 1978
23 JUL 1981

Total: 17

29 APR 2000
10 JAN 1983
11 OCT 1966

24 JUN 1986
6 MAR 1987
1 OCT 1999

12 JUN 1978
6 MAY 1996
3 NOV 1997

17 JUN 1998

25 MAR 1982

29 AUG 1983

21 AUG 1963
25 JAN 1978

18 FEB 1989
4 OCT 1979

14 NOV 1990

Total: 1
1 OCT 1982

Total: 10

25 JAN 1995
20 OCT 1988
29 SEP 1999
16 MAY 1975
18 FEB 1995

2 JAN 1970
30 NOV 1987

1 JAN 1984

1 OCT 1983
25 DEC 1969

Skeet Men
117 Trap Men
117 Skeet Men
113 Trap Men
113 Trap Men

Skeet Men Junior
139 Double Trap Men

123 Trap Men

142 Double Trap Men

123 Trap Men
69 Trap Women

Skeet Men Junior

123 Trap Men

Trap Men Junior
113 Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior

122 Skeet Men

138 Double Trap Men

121 Skeet Men
64 Skeet Women
68 Skeet Women

122 Skeet Men

69 Skeet Women

120 Skeet Men

Trap Men Junior

74 Trap Women

Trap Men Junior

120 Trap Men

Trap Men Junior
137 Double Trap Men
133 Double Trap Men

119 Trap Men
118 Skeet Men
Trap Men

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Date of Birth | QS | Event

Name [Bib No|G | J | T [status
- LTU - Lithuania - EUROPE
BLASKEVICIUS Donatas 1711 M T
BOGDANOVA Alisa 1712 W J
RACINSKAS Ronaldas 1713 M
SVENTICKAS Rytis 1714 M T
ZARECKIJ Aleksej 1716 M T
LUX - Luxembourg - EUROPE
DA SILVA LOUREIRO Fabio 1721 M
SOSA Lyndon 1722 M
B VAR - Morocco - AFRICA
CHAQUCH Chakib 1728 M T
EL ARABI El Mehdi 1729 M
HAFFARI Driss 1730 M T
J T
HAFID Elmahdi 1731 M J T
KETTARY Amine 1732 M T
T
KETTARY Zakaria 1733 M T
MARIRHI Yasmine 1734 W T
MESFIOUI Yahya 1735 M J T
MESFIOUI Yasmina 1736 W T
RAMAH Mohamed 1737 M T
RAMMAH Mariem 1738 W T
€= Mas - Malaysia - ASIA
YEOH Cheng Han Bernard 1744 M
B =l vEX - Mexico - AMERICA
ALEMAN Jorge 1750 M T
CLEMENZ MAYA Cinthya 1751 W J
GALLARDO OLIVEROS Luis 1752 M T
Raul
MOLINA Anabel 1753 W
OROZCO DIAZ Jorge Martin 1754 M
RAMIREZ CABALLERO 1755 W J
Alejandra
ROBLES Laura Gabriela 1756 W
RODRIGUEZ Gabriela 1757 W
RODRIGUEZ Javier 1758 M T
SEGOVIA GONZALEZ Carlos 1759 M
VARGAS ELIAS CALLES Pablo 1761 M

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

Total: 5

2 APR 1990
14 DEC 2001
13 MAY 1968

9 DEC 1979

5 OCT 1967

Total: 2

3 DEC 1988
7 DEC 1992

Total: 11

15 NOV 1970
7 APR 1981
24 APR 1995

25 DEC 1997
5 APR 1992

10 DEC 1982
2 APR 1993
2 JAN 1996
9 APR 1976
2 JAN 1986

30 APR 1989

Total: 1
11 APR 1969

Total: 12

25 OCT 1976
18 AUG 1999
30 AUG 1996

28 JUL 1994
9 APR 2000
2 MAR 1997

26 FEB 1965
12 DEC 1996
22 DEC 1964
30 JUN 1995

4 JAN 1997

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

115 Trap Men
62 Skeet Women Junior
121 Skeet Men
115 Trap Men
Trap Men

Trap Men
123 Trap Men

115 Trap Men
Skeet Men
Double Trap Men
Trap Men Junior
Trap Men Junior
118 Trap Men
120 Double Trap Men
117 Trap Men
63 Trap Women
Trap Men Junior
66 Trap Women
142 Double Trap Men
67 Trap Women

113 Trap Men

Skeet Men
58 Trap Women Junior
123 Skeet Men

67 Skeet Women
Trap Men Junior
63 Trap Women Junior

60 Trap Women
64 Skeet Women
120 Skeet Men
Skeet Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

I@I MEX - Mexico - AMERICA
ZANELLA CHAIN Juan

1762 M

Sg MKD - The Former Yugoslav Republic of

SUSINOV llija

‘ . MLT - Malta - EUROPE

CARABOTT Nicky
CASSAR Stephanie
CHETCUTI Gianluca
CHETCUTI William
DIMITROV Bozhidar Vasilev
FORMOSA Paul
GALEA Brian
GALEA James
GRECH Matthew
XUEREB Johan
XUEREB Nathan Lee

MRKAJIC Dragan
PERISIC Nikola
STANISIC Ivo

1768 M

1774 M T
1775 W

1776 M J
1777 M T
1778 M

1779 M T
1780 M T
1781 M J
1782 M T
1783 M T
1784 M J

MNE - Montenegro - EUROPE

1790
1791
1792 M T

< <Z
— -

NED - Netherlands - EUROPE

HACCOU Tobias
VAN DER VEEN Esmee
WOESTEN Luuk

]
alem NOR - Norway - EUROPE

BREIVIK Barbro
BROVOLD Tore
FYLLING Henrik
JENSEN Tom Beier
KRAGSRUD Sindre
LARSEN Martin
RGHIOUI Nadir
ROENNING Tobias
TERP Simen
UNDSETH Ole Eilif

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

Entry List by Nation

1798
1799
1800

= sz

1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815

=TT s

Total: 12
10 MAY 1983

Total: 1
26 APR 1979

Total: 11

31 AUG 1971
25 JUL 1980
18 NOV 1997
7 JAN 1985
20 MAR 1976
17 SEP 1983
7 NOV 1973
6 JUL 1996
10 APR 1985
25 NOV 1979
2 OCT 1996

Total: 3

9 NOV 1961
14 FEB 1969
18 SEP 1974

Total: 3

6 SEP 1999
30 APR 1999
16 MAR 1998

Total: 10

25 JUN 1970
12 JUN 1970

1 DEC 1996
26 JAN 1990

8 FEB 1993
16 MAR 1996
15 FEB 1978
19 NOV 1996
19 DEC 1996

2 MAY 1980

- ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

119 Trap Men

Trap Men

Trap Men
Trap Women
130 Double Trap Men Junior
140 Double Trap Men
Skeet Men
Trap Men
122 Trap Men
118 Trap Men Junior
Double Trap Men
Double Trap Men
139 Double Trap Men Junior

117 Trap Men
Trap Men
114 Trap Men

Skeet Men Junior
65 Skeet Women Junior
Skeet Men Junior

68 Skeet Women
124 Skeet Men
Skeet Men Junior
123 Skeet Men
115 Trap Men
114 Trap Men Junior
113 Trap Men
Skeet Men Junior
113 Trap Men Junior
121 Skeet Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

L=

< NZL - New Zealand - OCEANIA
BROWNE COLE Myles 1821 M
ROBINSON Owen 1822 M
ROONEY Natalie Ellen 1823 W
TIPPLE Chloe Jane Holden 1824 W
h OMA - Oman - ASIA
AL GAHAFFI Fakhari 1830 W T
AL HAMIDHI Salim 1831 M T
AL HANAI Ammar Yaser 1832 M T
AL HATTALI Naghmush 1833 M T
AL HOUSNI Reem 1834 W T
AL KHATRI Said 1835 M T
AL NASRI Saleem 1836 M T
ALNASSERI Yasir 1837 M T
AL RAHBI Said Juma Khalfan 1838 M T
AL SALTI Rabah 1839 W T
AL SHUHOUMI Hussein Rashid 1840 M T
AL ZAHLI Bader 1841 M T
PAK - Pakistan - ASIA
INAM Khurram 1847 M
i’ PAN - Panama - AMERICA
CHU NOMURA Marco Aurelio 1853 M
TAYLOR NUNEZ Eduardo Elias 1854 M
— PAR - Paraguay - AMERICA
VALIENTE Antonio Fidelis 1860 M
I@I PER - Peru - AMERICA
BORDA OLAECHEA Daniella 1866 W
BOZA Francisco 1867 M
BOZA GALDOS Carlos Francisco 1868 M J
CARBONEL Andre 1869 M J T
DE SOUZA FERREIRA 1870 M
Alessandro
DIAZ DE RAVAGO 1871 M J

MONTALBETTI Mario

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

Total: 4
26 MAR 1988 117 Trap Men
20 OCT 1991 120 Trap Men
1 JUN 1988 71 Trap Women
5 JUN 1991 63 Skeet Women
Total: 12
14 JUL 1984 67 Trap Women
27 FEB 1979 126 Double Trap Men
3 OCT 1987 Double Trap Men
10 AUG 1987 Skeet Men
19 JUN 1987 65 Trap Women
11 JUL 1985 Trap Men
1 JAN 1977 119 Trap Men
1 JAN 1982 Skeet Men
19 MAR 1979 114 Trap Men
18 MAY 1990 Trap Women
26 JUN 1987 136 Double Trap Men
27 FEB 1979 116 Skeet Men
Total: 1
28 OCT 1966 Skeet Men
Total: 2
9JUL 1971 Trap Men
Double Trap Men
Skeet Men
17 OCT 1977 112 Trap Men
Double Trap Men
Total: 1
28 SEP 1983 Skeet Men
Total: 12
21 NOV 1994 65 Skeet Women
19 SEP 1964 120 Trap Men
3 JUL 1995 Trap Men Junior
27 MAR 1997 Skeet Men Junior
23 MAR 1992 113 Trap Men
118 Double Trap Men
10 NOV 1997 Double Trap Men Junior

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

I&}I PER - Peru - AMERICA

GIHA Nicolas

LINDLEY LOSSIO Nicolas
Sebastian

MACPHERSON Rodolfo
PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas

QAHHAT METWASI Khalid
SKARSTEIN SOTOMAYOR
Alexander

B PHI- Philippines - ASIA

ANCHETA Joaquin Miguel
ANG Eric

BERNARDO Patricio
SUNTAY Lorenzo Gabriel
TOPACIO Hagen Alexander

- POL - Poland - EUROPE

JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra
KOWALCZYK Piotr
KOZIKOWSKI Kamil
PASIERBSKI Tomasz
SZYMANKIEWICZ Inez
TRZEBINSKI Jakub
WERYS Jakub
WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir

POR - Portugal - EUROPE

AZEVEDO Joao

BARROCO PEREIRA
FERREIRA Amadeu

BRUNO FARIA Jose Manuel

CAMPOS Susana

DA MOTA NEVES VIEIRA DA
SILVA Manuel Maria
DA SILVA TEIXEIRA Filipe Andre

GONCALVES LOPES Cristiana
RODRIGUES Ana Rita
SILVA Manuel

PRK - Democratic People's Republic of

CHAE Hye Gyong
KIM Myong Hwa
KIM Yong Bok

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1872 M T
1873 M J T
1874 M J T
1875 M T
1876 M T
1877 M J
1883 M T
1884 M

1885 M T
1886 M T
1887 M

1893 W

1894 M T
1895 M

1896 M

1897 W

1898 M T
1899 M

1900 M T
1906 M T
1907 M J T
1915 M T
1908 W

1906 M J T
1909 M J T
1910 W J
1912 W

1914 M T
1920 W T
1921 W

1922 W T

Total: 12

7 MAR 1964
8 DEC 1999

6 FEB 1996
23 AUG 1994
12 DEC 1962
10 JAN 1998

Total: 5

15 DEC 1980
2 FEB 1971
12 SEP 1951
24 MAY 1997
5 NOV 1989

Total: 8

6 SEP 1990
18 NOV 1987
9 FEB 1994
1 JUL 1995
6 JUL 1999
5 JUN 1985
17 MAR 1991
12 JAN 1984

Total: 9

13 MAR 1984
18 JAN 1997

13 JUL 1985
6 JAN 1973
16 JUN 2000

2 SEP 1996

15 OCT 1997
25 APR 1991
16 NOV 1971

Total: 4

7 AUG 1983
25 APR 1967
18 JUL 1984

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

117 Skeet Men
Skeet Men Junior

Skeet Men Junior
120 Skeet Men
Skeet Men

Trap Men Junior

Skeet Men
Trap Men
Skeet Men
Skeet Men
118 Trap Men

75 Skeet Women
120 Trap Men
117 Skeet Men
116 Trap Men Junior
68 Skeet Women Junior
120 Trap Men
119 Skeet Men
119 Trap Men

122 Trap Men
Trap Men Junior

119 Trap Men
Trap Women

Trap Men Junior
121 Trap Men Junior

Trap Women Junior
69 Trap Women
116 Trap Men

69 Trap Women
64 Skeet Women
Trap Women
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

PRK - Democratic People's Republic of

PAK Yong Hui

1923 W T

E PUR - Puerto Rico - AMERICA

BERMUDEZ Luis
LATORRE Ana
MEDERO Jesus
TORRES LABOY Jose

I oAt -Qatar - Asia
ABUSHARIB Saeed

AL ABDULLA Amna

AL ALI Noora

AL ATHBA Masoud
AL-ATHBA Rashid

AL-ATTIYA Nasser
ALBINALI Metha Hamad
AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali

AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan
AL KUWARI Mohammed Ahmed

AL-KUWARI Mubarak Ahnmed

AL-MANSOORI Sultan Al

AL-MANSOURI Amena
Mohamed

ALMARRI Hamad

AL RUMAIHI Mohammed
AL SHARSHANI Reem

AL TEBAISHI Deena
HAMAD Rashid
MOHAMMED Hajar Ghulam
MOHAMMED Sarah Ghulam

1929
1930
1931
1932

z=zsx

1938
1939
1940
1941
1942

zzss<x<
o e e B B

1943
1944
1958
1945
1946

— -

1947
1948
1949

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1956
1957

S s s sk
e e e

I I ROU - Romania - EUROPE

FRANGU Adela

GHETU Vlad-Mihail
IONASCU Mihai Demis
MANOLE Roxana
MIHALACHE Lucia Liliana
TOMAN loan

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968

LTz

Total: 4
24 AUG 1970

Total: 4

7 JAN 1975
26 JUL 1970
13 FEB 1981

8 SEP 1971

Total: 20

31 AUG 1983
1 NOV 1980
3 MAR 1983
17 JAN 1985

18 AUG 1980

21 DEC 1970
30 APR 1995
22 JUN 1985
18 DEC 1977

6 APR 1995

4 JAN 1999
18 SEP 1998
31 AUG 1995

9 SEP 1975
3 MAR 1989
19 FEB 1995
15 FEB 1974
18 OCT 1987
24 FEB 1996
24 FEB 1996

Total: 6

4 APR 1987
15 SEP 2000
27 SEP 1987

3 JUN 1990

5 JUL 1967

6 MAR 1959

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

65 Trap Women

120 Skeet Men

68 Trap Women
114 Skeet Men
139 Double Trap Men

118 Skeet Men
71 Trap Women
66 Trap Women
137 Double Trap Men
120 Trap Men
141 Double Trap Men
118 Skeet Men
Trap Women Junior
Trap Men
68 Trap Women
Skeet Men Junior

Skeet Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior
Skeet Women Junior

132 Double Trap Men
123 Trap Men
66 Skeet Women
66 Skeet Women
122 Skeet Men
63 Skeet Women Junior
64 Skeet Women

64 Trap Women
Skeet Men Junior
112 Trap Men
67 Skeet Women
67 Skeet Women
116 Skeet Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

N .
>‘— RSA - South Africa - AFRICA

BORNMAN Neels
CHERRY Kristian Daniel
DE WET Jacobus Frederik
DE WET Tobie Daniel

1974 M T
1975 M

1976 M T
1977 M T

- RUS - Russian Federation - EUROPE

ALIPOV Alexey
ASTAKHOV Anton
BARSUK Tatiana
BEKASOQV Nikita

BELOV Alexey

EGOROV Nikita
FAZYLZYANOVA Alina
FILIMONOVA Ekaterina
FILIMONTSEV Maksim
FIRSOVA Olga

FOKEEV Kirill

FOKEEYV Vitaly
KABATSKIY Maxim
KHOLKINA Victoria
KHUSAENOV Kamil
KRASNYATOV Aleksandr
MOSIN Vasily
NEKRASOV Artem
OSTAPETS Victoria
RABAYA Ekaterina
SAVELEVA luliia
SHAKIROVA Albina
SHOMIN Valeriy
SKOROBOGATOV Aleksey
SMYKOV Maksim
SUBBOTINA Ekaterina
TKACH Elena
TUGOLUKOVA Yulia
YUKHIMENKO Viacheslav
ZOTOV Denis

B+l sen - senegal - AFRICA

FAKHOURY Clement
RAMLAOUI Hassane

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
2013
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2012

[SEP SEPE PR SR S

ZTZTSSSZTZITZITSSSsSZTZTZTZTsTZTZTsZTsszxzxxszex
4 A4 4 A4 A4 A4 A A4 A A AAAAAAA—AA-AAA—A4A-AAA— A

2018 M
2019 M T

—

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

Total: 4

23 AUG 1975
18 NOV 1988
26 MAR 1982
10 FEB 1989

Total: 30

7 AUG 1975
30 APR 1987
22 FEB 1985

7 APR 1995
18 FEB 1996

7 NOV 1996
21 DEC 1997
27 FEB 1995
17 FEB 1995
26 JAN 1992
28 JUL 1995
15 FEB 1974
23 DEC 1996
23 NOV 1991

8 MAR 1996
25 OCT 1997

9 MAY 1972

7 AUG 1992

2 SEP 1997

6 NOV 1993
23 SEP 1997
30 MAR 1987
31JUL 1971
10 JUN 1975
27 AUG 1992
11 FEB 1995
19 MAY 1970
29 JUL 1996
22 SEP 1997

7 MAY 1990

Total: 3

6 JUN 1964
6 SEP 1962

Trap Men
118 Skeet Men
118 Trap Men
122 Trap Men
131 Double Trap Men

124 Trap Men
123 Skeet Men
72 Trap Women
119 Trap Men Junior
115 Skeet Men Junior
113 Trap Men Junior
72 Skeet Women Junior
68 Skeet Women Junior
119 Skeet Men Junior
70 Skeet Women
139 Double Trap Men Junior
143 Double Trap Men
115 Trap Men Junior
71 Skeet Women
128 Double Trap Men Junior
119 Skeet Men Junior
143 Double Trap Men
139 Double Trap Men
70 Skeet Women Junior
71 Trap Women
64 Trap Women Junior
74 Skeet Women
122 Skeet Men
122 Skeet Men
120 Trap Men
67 Trap Women Junior
73 Trap Women
70 Trap Women Junior
135 Double Trap Men Junior
121 Trap Men

Skeet Men
Skeet Men
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

I*I SEN - Senegal - AFRICA Total: 3
SALEH Hassan 2020 M T 11 JUL 1974 Skeet Men
I SLO - Slovenia - EUROPE Total: 6
GEC Kristian 2026 M J 14 FEB 1995 Trap Men Junior
KOS STURM Tilen 2027 M J 2 AUG 1997 Trap Men Junior
MACEK Bostjan 2028 M T 17 JUN 1972 122 Trap Men
MACEK Jasmina 2029 W 18 JUL 1980 69 Trap Women
VATOVEC Denis 2030 M T 18 MAY 1971 121 Trap Men
ZNIDERCIC Matej 2031 M T 11 OCT 1975 116 Trap Men
@ SMR - San Marino - EUROPE Total: 7
BERTI Gian Luca 2037 M J 17 NOV 1995 Trap Men Junior
BERTI Gian Marco 2038 M T 11 NOV 1982 117 Trap Men
MANCINI Manuel 2039 M T 200CT 1982 122 Trap Men
OTTAVIANI Mirko 2040 M J 9 FEB 1995 Trap Men Junior
PERILLI Alessandra 2041 W 1 APR 1988 73 Trap Women
PERILLI Arianna 2042 W 1 MAY 1978 74 Trap Women
SELVA Stefano 2043 M T 24 AUG 1969 122 Trap Men
BB SRB - Serbia - EUROPE Total: 10
AMANOVIC Jovan 2049 M 14 SEP 1975 Skeet Men
BLAGOJEVIC Nikolina 2051 W 16 APR 1999 Trap Women Junior
EGELJA Maksim 2062 M J T 22 AUG 1995 Trap Men Junior
LUKIC Zoran 2054 M T 14 FEB 1966 112 Trap Men
MALJKOVIC Aleksandra 2055 W J 22 MAY 1995 Trap Women Junior
NEDIC Pera 2059 M T 19 JAN 1972 Trap Men
RUZIC Aleksandar 2066 M J T 20 NOV 1995 Trap Men Junior
SMILJANIC Nemanja 2057 M T 29 AUG 1994 116 Trap Men
SOTRA Nikola 2060 M J T 16 AUG 1995 Trap Men Junior
STOJADINOVIC Goran 2058 M 6 MAR 1973 Skeet Men
ﬂ SUI - Switzerland - EUROPE Total: 5
BERTOLDI Reto 2064 M T 24 APR 1991 118 Trap Men
BI1ZZOZZERO Bruno 2065 M T 15 JAN 1961 Trap Men
DEGIACOMI Ursin 2066 M J 6 OCT 1997 Trap Men Junior
RAMELLA Fabio 2067 M 18 JUN 1980 121 Skeet Men
ZIMMERMANN Hubert 2068 M T 18 FEB 1991 115 Trap Men
‘ﬁ. SVK - Slovakia - EUROPE Total: 20
BARTEKOVA Danka 2074 W T 19 OCT 1984 73 Skeet Women
BOOROVA Lucia 2075 W T 25 DEC 1988 67 Trap Women
06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA Page 21 of 25
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

‘ﬁ. SVK - Slovakia - EUROPE

CAVARA Roman
DROBNY Adrian
JESENSKY Oliver
KOPCANOVA Lucia
KOVACOCY Marian
KRCMAR Dominik
LAUKO Dominik
MAJESKY Michal
MEZEIOVA Jana
OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej
PISTOVCAK Oliver

PRAJ Filip

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana
SLAMKA Michal

STRANOVSKA Andrea
SYKOROVA Veronika

VARGA Erik

ZEMKO Stefan

SWE - Sweden - EUROPE

DAHLBY Hakan
GRANQVIST Niklas
LEVIN-ANDERSSON Rickard
LUNDQVIST Therese
MOBERG Edvin

NILSSON Stefan
PETTERSSON Gustav
SVENSSON Marcus

2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087

2088
2089
2090
2091
2092
2093

2099
2100
2101
2102
2103
2104
2105
2106

zTzTzs=z==zzxzzxs=z=zx

S

=TT sc< L

I— . .
— SYR - Syrian Arab Republic - ASIA

DAHI Roger

mmm THA - Thailand - ASIA

HATHAICHUKIAT Jiranunt
IMPRASERTSUK Isarapa
JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya
NONGPROMMA Thitithan
SRESTHAPORN Savate
SUTARPORN Nutchaya
VIRAVAIDYA Nanpapas

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

2112

2118
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124

M

=z sxsx=

- =+

— e e

—

— =4 44 44

Total: 20

1 FEB 1969
12 JUL 1995
13 FEB 1995
24 OCT 1996
17 SEP 1984

1 APR 1996
8 OCT 1997
12 APR 1994
10 SEP 1985
15 APR 1982
8 DEC 1974
13 JUN 1995

15 JAN 1984
23 APR 1995
9 MAY 1970
21 DEC 1994
9 JUN 1976
21 APR 1977

Total: 8

15 SEP 1965
26 FEB 1976
24 APR 1991
23 AUG 1990
10 FEB 1994
12 AUG 1990
24 FEB 1995
22 MAR 1990

Total: 1
6 DEC 1961

Total: 7

30 DEC 1986
11 MAY 1995

3 MAY 1986
20 AUG 1967
13 APR 1963
21 MAY 1987
17 NOV 1964

121 Trap Men

116 Trap Men Junior
114 Skeet Men Junior

65 Skeet Women Junior

122 Trap Men

117 Skeet Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior

Skeet Men

72 Trap Women
141 Double Trap Men

Skeet Men

119 Trap Men Junior

137 Double Trap Men Junior

73 Trap Women
116 Trap Men Junior
71 Skeet Women
73 Skeet Women

124 Trap Men
120 Skeet Men

141 Double Trap Men

Trap Men
113 Trap Men

72 Skeet Women

119 Skeet Men
122 Skeet Men

116 Skeet Men Junior

123 Skeet Men

Skeet Men

120 Skeet Men

67 Skeet Women
72 Skeet Women
63 Trap Women

121 Trap Men

65 Skeet Women
59 Trap Women

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

Page 22 of 25

BERETTA GFIoCCHI Porazzi

with patronage and contribution of

ka{a&,

the future, now
With the Patronage of

=XPO

MILANG 2015
E

=

THalte- Pull

e latlroniapeogett com

SIUS

EXCLUSIVE OFFICIAL
ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER




NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

TPE - Chinese Taipei - ASIA

HUANG Yen Hua
LEE Meng Yuan
LIN Yi Chun

LIU Wan-Ting

LO Chien-Ya

LO Pei-Yu

TSAI I-Hsuan
WANG Ming-Tsung
YANG Kun-Pi

TUR - Turkey - EUROPE
ARABACI Ahmet Turgut
ATAK Onur
AYDIN lzel
CAVLI Hasan
CELER Ali
HAFIZ Salih
ILBILGI Murat
ILNAM Yavuz
KANDIRA Serdag Saadet
KIZILSU Alp
KIZILSU Dilara
OZPAK Nur Banu
SARITURK Safiye
TUZUN Duygu
TUZUN Oguzhan
YILDIRIM Ozlem Nur

2130
2131
2132
2133
2134
2135
2136
2137
2138

S

2144
2145
2146
2147
2148
2149
2150
2151
2152
2153
2154
2155
2156
2157
2158
2159

[ S E SR R SR AR AP &
e T B e B B

Sz=Tssss=z2zs=zx=zx=zx=z=zxs=x<

= UAE - United Arab Emirates - ASIA

AHMAD Mohamed
ALKAABI Khaled
ALKENDI Hamad
ALKINDI Mujren
ALMAKTOUM Juma
ALMAKTOUM Saeed
ALMHEIRI Midiya
ALSHAMSY Saif
ALSHEBLI Fatima
ALYASSI Ayesha
BIN FUTTAIS Saif
BIN SULTAN Rashed

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

2165
2166
2167
2168
2169
2170
2171
2172
2173
2174
2175
2176

T TssZ=sz2=2=T==X
e e e e B B B B I R

[

Total: 9

6 APR 1986
25 AUG 1994
5JUL 1981
16 JUL 1995
13 NOV 1993
2 NOV 1973
21 JAN 1992
6 FEB 1959
11 AUG 1998

Total: 16

26 SEP 1995
5 JUN 1998
1 JUN 1996
7 JUL 1995

22 JUN 1997

15 JAN 2000

12 MAR 1999

23 JUL 1987

10 JAN 1994

10 JUL 1957

25 APR 1965

21 JAN 1996

12 OCT 1995

21 FEB 1982

20 OCT 1982

5 MAY 1998

Total: 15

19 SEP 1970
25 JUN 1985
1JUL 1969
12 AUG 1998
23 DEC 1984
1 OCT 1976
4 DEC 1993
1 AUG 1968
12 NOV 1979
7 FEB 1994
2 SEP 1973
14 FEB 1997

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

67 Trap Women
Skeet Men
73 Trap Women
63 Trap Women
67 Skeet Women
69 Skeet Women
115 Skeet Men
Trap Men
119 Trap Men

115 Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior
61 Skeet Women Junior
116 Trap Men Junior
Skeet Men Junior
116 Skeet Men Junior
116 Trap Men Junior
122 Trap Men
71 Trap Women
121 Trap Men
69 Trap Women
Skeet Women Junior
63 Trap Women Junior
69 Skeet Women
123 Trap Men
62 Skeet Women Junior

119 Skeet Men
142 Double Trap Men
122 Trap Men
Trap Men Junior
139 Double Trap Men
120 Skeet Men
59 Trap Women
138 Double Trap Men
Trap Women
Trap Women
124 Skeet Men
Trap Men Junior
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

= UAE - United Arab Emirates - ASIA

BUHALIBA Abdulla
MEJREN Ahmed
MOHAMMED Abdulla

I UKR - Ukraine - EUROPE

CHERVIAKOVA Viktoriia
IAROMENKO Oleksandr
KOIRA Anastasiia
LAPSHYNA Oleksandra
LOIK Ivan
MALOVICHKO Iryna
MILCHEV Mikola
MILCHEVA Veronika
TARANENKO Olha

BARFIELD Ryne Baxter
BAYER Thomas
BOWERS Kimberley
BROWNING Kayle
CARSON Sydney
COGDELL Corey
CONNOR Caitlin
CRAFT Morgan

ELLER Walton
ELLIOTT Christian
GARVEY Henry
HALDEMAN Derek
HAMBUCHEN Grace
HAMPSON Emily
HANCOCK Vincent
HAYNES-LEWIS Jesse
JACOB Katharina Monika

JUNGMAN Phillip Russell
MATARESE JR Anthony Isadore

MCBEE Zachary
MCGOWEN Dustin
MOUNTAIN Logan John
PERRY Dustin David
RHODE Kimberly

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

Entry List by Nation -

2177 M T
2178 M T
2179 M J T
2185 W

2186 M T
2187 W J T
2188 W

2189 M T
2190 W

2191 M T
2192 W J T
2193 W J T

USA - United States of America - AMERICA

2199
2200
2201
2202
2203
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2212
2213
2214
2215
2216
2217

M J T

—

e e e T e T T B B e B I I B IR

2218
2219
2220
2221
2222

STZTZTZT ZTZTSZTZTsSsSsZTZTZTZTssssss=xg

e e e

Total: 15

27 JAN 1993
18 JAN 1965
4 FEB 1997

Total: 9

8 AUG 1986
21 OCT 1974
11 SEP 1995
25 FEB 1988
22 FEB 1986

6 DEC 1993

3 NOV 1967

9 FEB 1995
29 APR 1999

Total: 30

27 JUL 1997
17 MAY 1993
22 NOV 1993

9 JUL 1992
2 JAN 1997
2 SEP 1986
27 OCT 1990
11 MAY 1993
6 JAN 1982
11 NOV 1997
21 NOV 1998

24 JUN 1991

30 JUL 1997

5 MAR 1997
19 MAR 1989
22 FEB 1996

5 JUL 1999

11 JAN 1995

30 JUL 1984

16 MAY 1996
25 OCT 1997
26 FEB 1997
6 OCT 1992
16 JUL 1979

ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA

123 Trap Men
116 Trap Men
Trap Men Junior

71 Skeet Women
Skeet Men
67 Skeet Women Junior
Trap Women
117 Skeet Men
69 Skeet Women
122 Skeet Men
Skeet Women Junior
Skeet Women Junior

114 Trap Men Junior
120 Skeet Men
70 Trap Women
71 Trap Women
67 Skeet Women Junior
74 Trap Women
73 Skeet Women
72 Skeet Women
146 Double Trap Men
121 Skeet Men Junior
133 Double Trap Men Junior
141 Double Trap Men
Trap Women Junior
68 Trap Women Junior
125 Skeet Men
136 Double Trap Men Junior
Skeet Women Junior
121 Skeet Men Junior
122 Trap Men

119 Skeet Men Junior
Trap Men Junior
Trap Men Junior

122 Skeet Men

74 Skeet Women
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NAT - Nation - Continent

Total number of athletes

Name

[Bib No|G | J | T [status

Date of Birth | QS | Event

RODITIS Ellie

ROYER Dale Edward Francis
VIZZ| Dania Jo

WALKER Myles

WALLACE Casey

WILKOSKI Christian

USA - United States of America - AMERICA

2223
2224
2225
2226
2227
2228

“ VEN - Venezuela - AMERICA

CORTINA Ricardo

GOMEZ Lucio
MARTINEZ Leonel
POLANCO Jose
RODRIGUEZ Juan
SOARES Mario

E ZIM - Zimbabwe - AFRICA

LAYARD Jeremy James
NICHOLSON Michael Sean
James

SHEPHERD Graham Michael
Miles

Total number of nations: 92

2234

<
-

2235
2236
2237
2238
2239

=T L

2245
2246

= £ L

2247

Total: 30

12 MAY 1998
6 JAN 1998
24 MAR 1995
9 NOV 1994
3 AUG 1990
17 MAR 1995

Total: 6
16 OCT 1992

20 JUN 1969
18 SEP 1963
19 MAR 1982
29 JUL 1998
22 MAY 1976

Total: 3

27 NOV 1999
9 NOV 1973

10 FEB 1998

Total number of athletes: 792

Trap Women Junior
128 Double Trap Men Junior
72 Skeet Women Junior
119 Trap Men
125 Trap Men
136 Double Trap Men

116 Trap Men

132 Double Trap Men

116 Skeet Men

119 Trap Men
Skeet Men
Double Trap Men Junior
Trap Men

Trap Men Junior
120 Double Trap Men

Trap Men Junior

Total number of starts:

807

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number
J Junior

W Women

G Gender
M Men

IQS

T

Team

Individual Qualification Score

06.09.2015 - 12:28 CEST

Entry List by Nation - ISSF World Championship - Lonato, ITA
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Re

ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

TRAP MEN
As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 125 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
ALl BENALI Mokhtar ALG - Algeria 4 SEP 1966 1007
CHAABANE Billel ALG - Algeria 12 MAR 1990 1009 116
TOMAS ROCA Joan AND - Andorra 17 FEB 1951 1017
CANICAIS SILVA Francisco Manuel ANG - Angola 27 SEP 1955 1023
DE LEIRIA E SILVA Joao Paulo ANG - Angola 13 NOV 1964 1024 117
LOPES Ricardo ANG - Angola 22 DEC 1978 1025
BELLETINI Carlos Alejandro ARG - Argentina 29 DEC 1981 1031 120
BORELLO Fernando ARG - Argentina 12 FEB 1980 1032 121
SARMIENTO Agustin ARG - Argentina 21 MAR 1991 1037 117
DIAMOND Michael AUS - Australia 20 MAY 1972 1054 124
VELLA Adam AUS - Australia 12 JUN 1971 1060 121
EIDENBERGER Guenther AUT - Austria 20 MAR 1971 1068 119
SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT - Austria 24 JUL 1970 1072 123
SOLYOM Laszlo AUT - Austria 21 AUG 1992 1073 122
HUSEYINLI Ali AZE - Azerbaijan 29 JAN 1994 1084 114
ISMAYILOV Elvin AZE - Azerbaijan 19 SEP 1987 1085 117
CARLIEZ Clement BEL - Belgium 8 SEP 1964 1101 117
MOTTET Maxime BEL - Belgium 17 MAY 1991 1103 122
PEETERS Yannick BEL - Belgium 12 SEP 1985 1104 121
KAVALENKA Andrei BLR - Belarus 9 MAR 1955 1110
ALTOBELLO Andre BRA - Brazil 29 NOV 1970 1117 118
BASTOS Rodrigo BRA - Brazil 4 JUL 1967 1119 123
SCHMITS Roberto BRA - Brazil 4FEB 1969 1126 119
MOSSCROP David Richard CAN - Canada 6 DEC 1960 1158 117
SHAW Drew CAN - Canada 25 SEP 1987 1161 116
WENNBERG Curtis CAN - Canada 27 APR 1971 1163 113
LI Yang CHN - People's Republic of China 21 DEC 1986 1186 119
SHENG Yongpeng CHN - People's Republic of China 25 JUN 1980 1192
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
YU Xiaokai CHN - People's Republic of China 26 SEP 1988 1199
CARO GUARNIERI Danilo COL - Colombia 6 SEP 1965 1211 121
CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO - Croatia 27 DEC 1982 1221 123
GLASNOVIC Anton CRO - Croatia 18 JAN 1981 1222 123
GLASNOVIC Josip CRO - Croatia 7 MAY 1983 1223 123
AILIOTIS Yiannis CYP - Cyprus 8 SEP 1976 1238 122
LEONTIOU Leontios CYP - Cyprus 2DEC 1966 1245 119
MYLONAS Adonis CYP - Cyprus 17 OCT 1973 1246 116
HOJNY Michal CZE - Czech Republic 21 FEB 1989 1259 119
KOSTELECKY David CZE - Czech Republic 12 MAY 1975 1263 124
LIPTAK Jiri CZE - Czech Republic 30 MAR 1982 1264 124
ESCOBAR William DOM - Dominican Republic 23 JAN 1969 1289
LORENZO Eduardo DOM - Dominican Republic 31 AUG 1966 1290 123
PINERO Sergio DOM - Dominican Republic 28 NOV 1974 1291 121
KAMAR Ahmed EGY - Egypt 19 SEP 1986 1303 122
MEHELBA Abdel Aziz EGY - Egypt 10 DEC 1988 1304 122
ZAHER Ahmed EGY - Egypt 13 DEC 1989 1307 124
FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP - Spain 16 JUN 1983 1319 122
FUENTES Mario ESP - Spain 7 AUG 1992 1320 122
SERRANO Jesus ESP - Spain 3JUL 1978 1326 122
KULL Andres EST - Estonia 5DEC 1970 1333 121
KABLE Glenn FIJ - Fiji 4 MAY 1963 1340
KYYRONEN Mirka FIN - Finland 23 MAY 1970 1354 118
LAAKSO Jukka FIN - Finland 19 MAR 1978 1355 123
TORNROOS Vesa FIN - Finland 2 SEP 1982 1363 122
BOIVIN Herve FRA - France 15 APR 1970 1374 123
DESERT Antonin FRA - France 9 NOV 1978 1379 122
HALES Nathan GBR - Great Britain 16 JUN 1996 1404 122
LING Edward GBR - Great Britain 7 MAR 1983 1410 124
SIPLING David GBR - Great Britain 13 OCT 1967 1416
BINDRICH Karsten GER - Germany 15 APR 1973 1435 122
PIGORSCH Paul GER - Germany 11 SEP 1991 1447 120
SEIDEL Philipp GER - Germany 15 FEB 1994 1450 118
BROL CARDENAS Jean Pierre GUA - Guatemala 18 DEC 1982 1471 125
HEGYI Norbert HUN - Hungary 17 JAN 1974 1486 123
ROMANO Mario Imre HUN - Hungary 2 SEP 1993 1490 121
SZOLLAR Andras HUN - Hungary 31 DEC 1988 1491 122
CHENAI Kynan IND - India 29 JAN 1991 1501 123
SANDHU Manawvijit Singh IND - India 3 NOV 1976 1520 123
SANDHU Zoravar Singh IND - India 7 AUG 1977 1521 120
E'ARV_ARESH NIA Mohammad IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran 3JUL1993 1535 117
ossein
YEGANCH ROOHOLLAH Seyed IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran 24 JUN 1970 1537 119
Babak
06.09.2015 - 12:29 CEST Entry List by Event - Trap Men Page 2 of 5
with patronage and contrbution of é
ﬁaiﬁ'& Q| Matti-Putl

BERETTA GFIOCCHI Rrazzi- ..

=XP

MILANG 2015

e lattronicapeogett com

SIUS

EXCLUSIVE OFFICIAL
ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
BURNETT Derek IRL - Ireland 27 OCT 1970 1544 120
CONNON Fergus IRL - Ireland 19 AUG 1961 1545
MALONE David IRL - Ireland 10 MAR 1964 1547
YOUSIF Barzan IRQ - Iraq 1 MAY 1962 1555
FABBRIZI Massimo ITA - Italy 27 AUG 1977 1579 122
GRAZINI Valerio ITA - Italy 26 SEP 1992 1582 122
PELLIELO Giovanni ITA - Italy 11 JAN 1970 1592 124
KHASSYANOV Victor KAZ - Kazakhstan 18 JUN 1984 1622 118
KOLOMOYETS Maxim KAZ - Kazakhstan 16 APR 1986 1623 121
MOGILEVSKIY Andrey KAZ - Kazakhstan 18 JUN 1989 1625 119
JUNG Changhee KOR - Republic of Korea 1JAN 1975 1646 118
OH Taekeun KOR - Republic of Korea 23 MAY 1976 1651

SHIN Hyun Woo KOR - Republic of Korea 6 FEB 1984 1652 115
AL-KAHTANI Dlaim KSA - Saudi Arabia 31JUL 1973 1659 117
AL-SHEBANI Bander KSA - Saudi Arabia 7JUN 1978 1661 113
ALSHRADH Mohammed KSA - Saudi Arabia 23 JUL 1981 1662 113
ALDEEHANI Fehaid KUW - Kuwait 11 OCT 1966 1670 123
AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman KUW - Kuwait 24 JUN 1986 1671 123
ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW - Kuwait 12 JUN 1978 1674 123
EL NAJJAR Walid LIB - Lebanon 16 MAY 1975 1699 120
MOUSSA Alain LIB - Lebanon 1JAN 1984 1703 119
TAWILE Marcel LIB - Lebanon 25 DEC 1969 1705
BLASKEVICIUS Donatas LTU - Lithuania 2APR 1990 1711 115
SVENTICKAS Rytis LTU - Lithuania 9 DEC 1979 1714 115
ZARECKIJ Aleksej LTU - Lithuania 50CT 1967 1716

DA SILVA LOUREIRO Fabio LUX - Luxembourg 3 DEC 1988 1721

SOSA Lyndon LUX - Luxembourg 7DEC 1992 1722 123
CHAOUCH Chakib MAR - Morocco 15 NOV 1970 1728 115
KETTARY Amine MAR - Morocco 5APR 1992 1732 118
KETTARY Zakaria MAR - Morocco 10 DEC 1982 1733 117
YEOH Cheng Han Bernard MAS - Malaysia 11 APR 1969 1744 113
ZANELLA CHAIN Juan MEX - Mexico 10 MAY 1983 1762 119
SUSINOV llija MKD - The Former Yugoslav Republic of 26 APR 1979 1768
CARABOTT Nicky MLT - Malta 31 AUG 1971 1774
FORMOSA Paul MLT - Malta 17 SEP 1983 1779

GALEA Brian MLT - Malta 7NOV 1973 1780 122
MRKAJIC Dragan MNE - Montenegro 9 NOV 1961 1790 117
PERISIC Nikola MNE - Montenegro 14 FEB 1969 1791
STANISIC Ivo MNE - Montenegro 18 SEP 1974 1792 114
KRAGSRUD Sindre NOR - Norway 8 FEB 1993 1810 115
RGHIOUI Nadir NOR - Norway 15 FEB 1978 1812 113
BROWNE COLE Myles NZL - New Zealand 26 MAR 1988 1821 117
ROBINSON Owen NZL - New Zealand 200CT 1991 1822 120
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
AL KHATRI Said OMA - Oman 11JUL 1985 1835

AL NASRI Saleem OMA - Oman 1JAN 1977 1836 119
AL RAHBI Said Juma Khalfan OMA - Oman 19 MAR 1979 1838 114
CHU NOMURA Marco Aurelio PAN - Panama 9JUL 1971 1853
TAYLOR NUNEZ Eduardo Elias PAN - Panama 17 OCT 1977 1854 112
BOZA Francisco PER - Peru 19 SEP 1964 1867 120
DE SOUZA FERREIRA Alessandro PER - Peru 23 MAR 1992 1870 113
ANG Eric PHI - Philippines 2FEB 1971 1884
TOPACIO Hagen Alexander PHI - Philippines 5NOV 1989 1887 118
KOWALCZYK Piotr POL - Poland 18 NOV 1987 1894 120
TRZEBINSKI Jakub POL - Poland 5JUN 1985 1898 120
WOJTASIEWICZ Jaromir POL - Poland 12 JAN 1984 1900 119
AZEVEDO Joao POR - Portugal 13 MAR 1984 1906 122
BRUNO FARIA Jose Manuel POR - Portugal 13JUL 1985 1915 119
SILVA Manuel POR - Portugal 16 NOV 1971 1914 116
AL-ATHBA Rashid QAT - Qatar 18 AUG 1980 1942 120
AL HEMAIDI Nasser Ali QAT - Qatar 22 JUN 1985 1958

AL RUMAIHI Mohammed QAT - Qatar 3 MAR 1989 1951 123
IONASCU Mihai Demis ROU - Romania 27 SEP 1987 1965 112
BORNMAN Neels RSA - South Africa 23 AUG 1975 1974

DE WET Jacobus Frederik RSA - South Africa 26 MAR 1982 1976 118
DE WET Tobie Daniel RSA - South Africa 10 FEB 1989 1977 122
ALIPOV Alexey RUS - Russian Federation 7 AUG 1975 1983 124
SMYKOV Maksim RUS - Russian Federation 27 AUG 1992 2006 120
ZOTOV Denis RUS - Russian Federation 7 MAY 1990 2012 121
MACEK Bostjan SLO - Slovenia 17 JUN 1972 2028 122
VATOVEC Denis SLO - Slovenia 18 MAY 1971 2030 121
ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO - Slovenia 11 OCT 1975 2031 116
BERTI Gian Marco SMR - San Marino 11 NOV 1982 2038 117
MANCINI Manuel SMR - San Marino 20 OCT 1982 2039 122
SELVA Stefano SMR - San Marino 24 AUG 1969 2043 122
LUKIC Zoran SRB - Serbia 14 FEB 1966 2054 112
NEDIC Pera SRB - Serbia 19 JAN 1972 2059
SMILJANIC Nemanja SRB - Serbia 29 AUG 1994 2057 116
BERTOLDI Reto SUI - Switzerland 24 APR 1991 2064 118
B1ZZOZZERO Bruno SUI - Switzerland 15 JAN 1961 2065
ZIMMERMANN Hubert SUI - Switzerland 18 FEB 1991 2068 115
CAVARA Roman SVK - Slovakia 1 FEB 1969 2076 121
KOVACOCY Marian SVK - Slovakia 17 SEP 1984 2080 122
VARGA Erik SVK - Slovakia 9 JUN 1976 2092 124
GRANQVIST Niklas SWE - Sweden 26 FEB 1976 2100
LEVIN-ANDERSSON Rickard SWE - Sweden 24 APR 1991 2101 113
SRESTHAPORN Savate THA - Thailand 13 APR 1963 2122 121
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
WANG Ming-Tsung TPE - Chinese Taipei 6 FEB 1959 2137

YANG Kun-Pi TPE - Chinese Taipei 11 AUG 1998 2138 119
ILNAM Yavuz TUR - Turkey 23 JUL 1987 2151 122
KIZILSU Alp TUR - Turkey 10 JUL 1957 2153 121
TUZUN Oguzhan TUR - Turkey 20 OCT 1982 2158 123
ALKENDI Hamad UAE - United Arab Emirates 1JUL 1969 2167 122
BUHALIBA Abdulla UAE - United Arab Emirates 27 JAN 1993 2177 123
MEJREN Ahmed UAE - United Arab Emirates 18 JAN 1965 2178 116
MATARESE JR Anthony Isadore USA - United States of America 30JUL 1984 2217 122
WALKER Myles USA - United States of America 9 NOV 1994 2226 119
WALLACE Casey USA - United States of America 3 AUG 1990 2227 125

CORTINA Ricardo
MARTINEZ Leonel
SOARES Mario

VEN - Venezuela
VEN - Venezuela
VEN - Venezuela

16 OCT 1992 2234 116
18 SEP 1963 2236 119
22 MAY 1976 2239

Total number of athletes: 170 Total number of nations: 69

Note:
Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:
Bib No Bib Number QS Individual Qualification Score OG Olympic Games
WC  World Cup WR World Record
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ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
DOUBLE TRAP MEN

As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 148 KNEALE Tim GBR 9 JUN 2014 WC Munich (GER)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
XOXI Rromir ALB - Albania 28 JUN 1980 1000
FERRAT Lounis ALG - Algeria 24 AUG 1974 1011
WILLETT James AUS - Australia 23 DEC 1995 1062 142
KAVALENKA Andrei BLR - Belarus 9 MAR 1955 1110
FUZARO Filipe BRA - Brazil 5DEC 1982 1122 134
GRACA Luiz Fernando BRA - Brazil 1 AUG 1983 1123 132
SANTIN Jaison Sandro BRA - Brazil 2JUL 1973 1125 135
SHAW Paul CAN - Canada 20JUN 1949 1162 129
HU Binyuan CHN - People's Republic of China 7 NOV 1977 1183 146
WANG Hao CHN - People's Republic of China 23 NOV 1976 1195 141
ZOU Xing CHN - People's Republic of China 1JUN 1988 1205 139
GLASNOVIC Anton CRO - Croatia 18 JAN 1981 1222
SAVVIDES Jovannis CYP - Cyprus 24 NOV 1978 1249 126
THEODOTOU Stephen CYP - Cyprus 7 MAY 1985 1251 136
PINERO Sergio DOM - Dominican Republic 28 NOV 1974 1291 140
HOSSAM FOUAD Mohamed EGY - Egypt 29 SEP 1992 1302 120
SHALASH Mohanad EGY - Egypt 1 DEC 1988 1306
KOYLINEN Simo FIN - Finland 21 JUN 1977 1353 138
RITSILA Sami FIN - Finland 17 MAY 1973 1360 139
COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew John  GBR - Great Britain 14 DEC 1994 1396 139
FRENCH Matthew GBR - Great Britain 8JUL 1981 1401 139
KNEALE Tim GBR - Great Britain 16 OCT 1982 1408 142
GOLDBRUNNER Michael GER - Germany 23 APR 1986 1439 142
LOEW Andreas GER - Germany 19 JAN 1982 1445 143
BROL Enrique GUA - Guatemala 9 OCT 1978 1469 144
BROL Hebert GUA - Guatemala 10 JAN 1980 1470 135
BOGNAR Richard HUN - Hungary 25 APR 1967 1482 142
GEREBICS Roland HUN - Hungary 6 SEP 1979 1484 139
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
PALKOVICS Andras HUN - Hungary 26 JUN 1975 1488 131
DAHIYA Sangram IND - India 5DEC1989 1503 139
MITTAL Ankur IND - India 30 MAR 1992 1512 141
MOHD Asab IND - India 10 SEP 1987 1513 143

AZIZIAN Masoud
KHOSHNEVIS Siavash
BARILLA Antonino
GASPARINI Davide
INNOCENTI Marco

HWANG Sungjin

SHIN Hyun Woo

ALAFASI Ahmad
ALDEEHANI Fehaid

AL MUTAIRI Saad

KAADI Elias

KHALIL Wissam

HAFFARI Driss

KETTARY Amine

RAMAH Mohamed
CHETCUTI William

GRECH Matthew

XUEREB Johan

AL HAMIDHI Salim

AL HANAI Ammar Yaser

AL SHUHOUMI Hussein Rashid
CHU NOMURA Marco Aurelio
TAYLOR NUNEZ Eduardo Elias
DE SOUZA FERREIRA Alessandro
TORRES LABQOY Jose

AL ATHBA Masoud
AL-ATHBA Rashid

ALMARRI Hamad

DE WET Tobie Daniel
FOKEEYV Vitaly

MOSIN Vasily

NEKRASOV Artem

OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej
DAHLBY Hakan

ALKAABI Khaled
ALMAKTOUM Juma
ALSHAMSY Saif

ELLER Walton

HALDEMAN Derek

IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran
IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran
ITA - Italy

ITA - Italy

ITA - Italy

KOR - Republic of Korea
KOR - Republic of Korea
KUW - Kuwait

KUW - Kuwait

KUW - Kuwait

LIB - Lebanon

LIB - Lebanon

MAR - Morocco

MAR - Morocco

MAR - Morocco

MLT - Malta

MLT - Malta

MLT - Malta

OMA - Oman

OMA - Oman

OMA - Oman

PAN - Panama

PAN - Panama

PER - Peru

PUR - Puerto Rico

QAT - Qatar

QAT - Qatar

QAT - Qatar

RSA - South Africa

RUS - Russian Federation
RUS - Russian Federation
RUS - Russian Federation
SVK - Slovakia

SWE - Sweden

UAE - United Arab Emirates
UAE - United Arab Emirates
UAE - United Arab Emirates
USA - United States of America
USA - United States of America

2 JUN 1980 1531 133
23 FEB 1982 1533 132
28 NOV 1987 1570 146
19 OCT 1989 1600 143
16 AUG 1978 1586 141

1 0OCT 1990 1645 135

6 FEB 1984 1652 139
10 JAN 1983 1669 139
11 OCT 1966 1670 142
29 AUG 1983 1679 138

2JAN 1970 1701 137
30 NOV 1987 1702 133
24 APR 1995 1730

5APR 1992 1732 120

2JAN 1986 1737 142

7 JAN 1985 1777 140
10 APR 1985 1782
25N0OV 1979 1783
27 FEB 1979 1831 126

3 0CT 1987 1832
26 JUN 1987 1840 136

9JUL 1971 1853
17 OCT 1977 1854
23 MAR 1992 1870 118

8 SEP 1971 1932 139
17 JAN 1985 1941 137
18 AUG 1980 1942 141

9 SEP 1975 1950 132
10 FEB 1989 1977 131
15 FEB 1974 1994 143

9 MAY 1972 1998 143

7 AUG 1992 1999 139
15 APR 1982 2085 141
15 SEP 1965 2099 141
25JUN 1985 2166 142
23 DEC 1984 2169 139

1 AUG 1968 2172 138

6 JAN 1982 2207 146
24 JUN 1991 2210 141
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Name
WILKOSKI Christian

NAT - Nation

Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
USA - United States of America

17 MAR 1995 2228 136
CORTINA Ricardo VEN - Venezuela 16 OCT 1992 2234 132
NICHOLSON Michael Sean James ZIM - Zimbabwe 9 NOV 1973 2246 120
Total number of athletes: 74 Total number of nations: 37
Legend:
Bib No Bib Number QS Individual Qualification Score WC  World Cup
WR World Record
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@ ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
% SHOTGUN

LONATO, ITA
ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

SKEET MEN
As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 125  LUCHINI Valerio ITA 9 JUL 2014 WC Beijing (CHN)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
AISSAQOUI Younes ALG - Algeria 25 AUG 1982 1006
AMOR EL KEBIR Nadjib ALG - Algeria 3 DEC 1988 1008
FERNANE Mohamed Amine ALG - Algeria 14 DEC 1977 1010
GAZZOTTI Fernando Luis ARG - Argentina 13 DEC 1977 1033 120
GIL Federico ARG - Argentina 29 APR 1988 1034 123
ROMERO Ariel Walter ARG - Argentina 29 SEP 1982 1036 121
ORLOV Dmitry ARM - Armenia 14 JUL 1968 1044
ADAMS Paul AUS - Australia 4 JUN 1992 1050 118
ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef AUT - Austria 7 AUG 1959 1069 120
FEILHAMMER Martin AUT - Austria 6 OCT 1989 1070 118
KUNTSCHIK Sebastian AUT - Austria 23 SEP 1988 1071 122
AHADPOUR KHANGHAH Pasha AZE - Azerbaijan 8 JUN 1981 1081
GURBANOV Fuad AZE - Azerbaijan 27 AUG 1994 1083 115
JAFAROQOV Emin AZE - Azerbaijan 12 OCT 1979 1086 124
MASKELL Michael BAR - Barbados 24 NOV 1966 1094 116
KUKOBAKO Valeriy BLR - Belarus 6 MAR 1967 1111
ALVES Luciano BRA - Brazil 21 MAY 1963 1118
COSTA Jose Pedro BRA - Brazil 24 JUL 1957 1121
PORTELLA Renato BRA - Brazil 5DEC 1962 1124 114
ALMERBATI Jasim BRN - Bahrain 1 DEC 1979 1133
ALWATI Tammar BRN - Bahrain 12 SEP 1989 1134 118
MOHAMED Hasan BRN - Bahrain 13 APR 1986 1137
GEORGIEV Georgi BUL - Bulgaria 310CT 1986 1144
KIRILOV lliya BUL - Bulgaria 1 APR 1968 1147 118
ZAPRYANOV Zapryan BUL - Bulgaria 3AUG 1976 1149
MCBRIDE Richard CAN - Canada 16 MAR 1967 1156 119
MYLNIKOV David CAN - Canada 13 MAY 1998 1159
ATALAH Jorge CHI - Chile 22 0CT 1968 1169 120
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
MASSOUD BUSCHMANN Nicolas  CHI - Chile 28 MAR 1991 1171 115
Andres
OLIVARI Piero CHI - Chile 23 MAR 1983 1172 119
JIN Di CHN - People's Republic of China 15 DEC 1978 1185 122
TANG Shuai CHN - People's Republic of China 31 DEC 1986 1194 119
ZHANG Fan CHN - People's Republic of China 11 NOV 1988 1201 123
DUARTE DELGADO Diego COL - Colombia 200CT 1970 1213 117
,\R/IQDRllGUEZ MARTINEZ Juan CUB - Cuba 26 MAY 1967 1230 119
igue
TOgRRES Guillermo Alfredo CUB - Cuba 10 FEB 1959 1231 119
ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP - Cyprus 24 DEC 1980 1237 125
ANDREOU Antonakis CYP - Cyprus 24 NOV 1974 1239 123
CHASIKOS Andreas CYP - Cyprus 7 JUN 1984 1242 122
HUTAR Ales CZE - Czech Republic 29 FEB 1984 1260 119
SYCHRA Jan CZE - Czech Republic 21 MAR 1969 1270 123
TOMECEK Jakub CZE - Czech Republic 23 MAY 1991 1271 120
HANSEN Jesper DEN - Denmark 19 NOV 1980 1281 124
DONATO Franco EGY - Egypt 8 SEP 1981 1298 120
HAMDY Mostafa EGY - Egypt 18 JAN 1972 1301 116
MEHELBA Azmy EGY - Egypt 26 MAR 1991 1305 124
ARAMBURU Juan Jose ESP - Spain 130CT 1981 1313 121
LOPEZ FUENTES Fidel ESP - Spain 17 SEP 1967 1322
INESHIN Andrei EST - Estonia 18 JAN 1967 1332 117
KEMPPAINEN Marko FIN - Finland 13 JUL 1976 1350 123
LAITINEN Timo FIN - Finland 3SEP 1972 1356 122
TAKANEN Tommi FIN - Finland 15DEC 1989 1362 120
DELAUNAY Eric FRA - France 4 DEC 1987 1378 123
PETIT Emmanuel FRA - France 4 DEC 1972 1382 120
TERRAS Anthony FRA - France 21 JUN 1985 1385 124
BRICKELL Richard GBR - Great Britain 29 OCT 1975 1393 117
LLEWELLIN Ben William David GBR - Great Britain 11 JUL 1994 1412 120
WARLOW Rory David GBR - Great Britain 13 APR 1990 1418 120
KVATADZE David GEO - Georgia 25 MAY 1961 1424 117
NARCHEMASHUVILI Viadimir GEO - Georgia 24 JUL 1994 1426 115
ZARAPISHVILI Mamuka GEO - Georgia 1 OCT 1967 1428 115
BUCHHEIM Ralf GER - Germany 10 OCT 1983 1436 119
CORDESMEYER Frank GER - Germany 21 NOV 1990 1437 120
HAASE Felix GER - Germany 9JUN 1994 1441 121
MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE - Greece 19 JUL 1980 1461 122
MITAS Efthimios GRE - Greece 15 MAY 1985 1462 123
SALAVANTAKIS Georgios GRE - Greece 10 SEP 1970 1463 120
SCHAEFFER Juan Ramon GUA - Guatemala 13 0CT 1982 1474 119
ZACHRISSON JOGLAR Rodrigo  GUA - Guatemala 18 JUN 1990 1476 120
Severino
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
ZSINGOR Andras HUN - Hungary 10CT 1993 1492
CHEEMA Amrinder IND - India 50CT 1980 1500 116
KHAN Mairaj Ahmad IND - India 2 NOV 1975 1507 121
SINGH Smit IND - India 18 JAN 1991 1524 117
BUCHANAN Clement Alexander IRL - Ireland 20 DEC 1994 1543
MCVITTY Hugh IRL - Ireland 13 OCT 1980 1548
HAUKSSON Sigurdur ISL - Iceland 4 NOV 1994 1561 119
SVAVARSSON Hakon ISL - Iceland 14 JAN 1978 1562 117
VALDIMARSSON Oern ISL - Iceland 14 SEP 1965 1563

LODDE Luigi ITA - Italy 19 APR 1980 1587 123
LUCHINI Valerio ITA - Italy 27 JUL 1983 1588 123
ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA - Italy 7 MAR 1995 1593 124
ORIHARA Kenji JPN - Japan 1 FEB 1973 1608 114
FROLOV Andrey KAZ - Kazakhstan 18 AUG 1991 1620 115
MUKHAMEDIYEYV Vladislav KAZ - Kazakhstan 23 JUL 1975 1627 119
YECHSHENKO Alexandr KAZ - Kazakhstan 9 SEP 1987 1633 118
JACK Guy Douglas KEN - Kenya 17 MAY 1967 1639

KANG Hyun Suk KOR - Republic of Korea 25 APR 1986 1648

LEE Jongjun KOR - Republic of Korea 16 DEC 1989 1650 120
ALDAWSARI Saad Abdullah KSA - Saudi Arabia 20 AUG 1987 1658
AL-MUTAIRI Saied KSA - Saudi Arabia 24 SEP 1968 1660 117
ALMUTAIRI Zaid KUW - Kuwait 25 MAR 1982 1678 122
ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW - Kuwait 21 AUG 1963 1680 121
HABIB Saud KUW - Kuwait 4 OCT 1979 1683 122
UPELNIEKS Dainis LAT - Latvia 10CT 1982 1690 120
SARKIS Samer LIB - Lebanon 10CT 1983 1704 118
RACINSKAS Ronaldas LTU - Lithuania 13 MAY 1968 1713 121
EL ARABI El Mehdi MAR - Morocco 7 APR 1981 1729
ALEMAN Jorge MEX - Mexico 250CT 1976 1750
GALLARDO OLIVEROS Luis Raul MEX - Mexico 30 AUG 1996 1752 123
RODRIGUEZ Javier MEX - Mexico 22 DEC 1964 1758 120
DIMITROV Bozhidar Vasilev MLT - Malta 20 MAR 1976 1778
BROVOLD Tore NOR - Norway 12 JUN 1970 1807 124
JENSEN Tom Beier NOR - Norway 26 JAN 1990 1809 123
UNDSETH Ole Eilif NOR - Norway 2 MAY 1980 1815 121
AL HATTALI Naghmush OMA - Oman 10 AUG 1987 1833
ALNASSERI Yasir OMA - Oman 1JAN 1982 1837

AL ZAHLI Bader OMA - Oman 27 FEB 1979 1841 116
INAM Khurram PAK - Pakistan 28 OCT 1966 1847

CHU NOMURA Marco Aurelio PAN - Panama 9JUL 1971 1853
VALIENTE Antonio Fidelis PAR - Paraguay 28 SEP 1983 1860

GIHA Nicolas PER - Peru 7 MAR 1964 1872 117
PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas PER - Peru 23 AUG 1994 1875 120
06.09.2015 - 12:29 CEST Entry List by Event - Skeet Men Page 3 of 5

with patronage and contribution of

BERETTA GFIOCCHI Rrazzi- ..

=XP

MILANG 2015

=

ulti- Pull

e lattronicapeogett com

SIUS

EXCLUSIVE OFFICIAL
ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



[Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
QAHHAT METWASI Khalid PER - Peru 12 DEC 1962 1876
ANCHETA Joaquin Miguel PHI - Philippines 15 DEC 1980 1883
BERNARDO Patricio PHI - Philippines 12 SEP 1951 1885
SUNTAY Lorenzo Gabriel PHI - Philippines 24 MAY 1997 1886
KOZIKOWSKI Kamil POL - Poland 9 FEB 1994 1895 117
WERYS Jakub POL - Poland 17 MAR 1991 1899 119
BERMUDEZ Luis PUR - Puerto Rico 7 JAN 1975 1929 120
MEDERO Jesus PUR - Puerto Rico 13 FEB 1981 1931 114
ABUSHARIB Saeed QAT - Qatar 31 AUG 1983 1938 118
AL-ATTIYA Nasser QAT - Qatar 21 DEC 1970 1943 118
HAMAD Rashid QAT - Qatar 18 OCT 1987 1954 122
TOMAN loan ROU - Romania 6 MAR 1959 1968 116
CHERRY Kristian Daniel RSA - South Africa 18 NOV 1988 1975 118
ASTAKHOV Anton RUS - Russian Federation 30 APR 1987 1984 123
SHOMIN Valeriy RUS - Russian Federation 31 JUL 1971 2004 122
SKOROBOGATOV Aleksey RUS - Russian Federation 10 JUN 1975 2005 122
FAKHOURY Clement SEN - Senegal 6 JUN 1964 2018
RAMLAQUI Hassane SEN - Senegal 6 SEP 1962 2019

SALEH Hassan SEN - Senegal 11JUL 1974 2020
AMANOVIC Jovan SRB - Serbia 14 SEP 1975 2049
STOJADINOVIC Goran SRB - Serbia 6 MAR 1973 2058
RAMELLA Fabio SUI - Switzerland 18 JUN 1980 2067 121
MAJESKY Michal SVK - Slovakia 12 APR 1994 2083
PISTOVCAK Oliver SVK - Slovakia 8 DEC 1974 2086
ZEMKO Stefan SVK - Slovakia 21 APR 1977 2093 120
MOBERG Edvin SWE - Sweden 10 FEB 1994 2103 119
NILSSON Stefan SWE - Sweden 12 AUG 1990 2104 122
SVENSSON Marcus SWE - Sweden 22 MAR 1990 2106 123
DAHI Roger SYR - Syrian Arab Republic 6 DEC 1961 2112
HATHAICHUKIAT Jiranunt THA - Thailand 30 DEC 1986 2118 120
LEE Meng Yuan TPE - Chinese Taipei 25 AUG 1994 2131

TSAI I-Hsuan TPE - Chinese Taipei 21 JAN 1992 2136 115
AHMAD Mohamed UAE - United Arab Emirates 19 SEP 1970 2165 119
ALMAKTOUM Saeed UAE - United Arab Emirates 10CT 1976 2170 120
BIN FUTTAIS Saif UAE - United Arab Emirates 2 SEP 1973 2175 124
IAROMENKO Oleksandr UKR - Ukraine 21 OCT 1974 2186

LOIK lvan UKR - Ukraine 22 FEB 1986 2189 117
MILCHEV Mikola UKR - Ukraine 3NOV 1967 2191 122
BAYER Thomas USA - United States of America 17 MAY 1993 2200 120
HANCOCK Vincent USA - United States of America 19 MAR 1989 2213 125
PERRY Dustin David USA - United States of America 6 OCT 1992 2221 122
GOMEZ Lucio VEN - Venezuela 20 JUN 1969 2235 116
POLANCO Jose VEN - Venezuela 19 MAR 1982 2237
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Total number of athletes: 155 Total number of nations: 71

Note:

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Legend:
Bib No Bib Number QS Individual Qualification Score WC  World Cup
WR World Record
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ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

TRAP WOMEN
As of 6 SEP 2015

Records
WR 75 ROSSI Jessica

ITA 4 AUG 2012

OG London (GBR)

Name

NAT - Nation

Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |

COX Emma Elizabeth
SCANLAN Laetisha
SKINNER Catherine
FOCAN Anne
TEIXEIRA Janice
ABOUMANSOUR Nahla
MEYER Cynthia
NATTRASS Susan

LIU Yingzi

TANG Jiayi

ZHU Jingyu

FALLA OSORIO Monica
KONSTANTINIDOU Georgia
ASHMAWY Maggy
ELMENIAWY Nourhan
GABER Suzan
CLEMENTE Eva Maria
GALVEZ Fatima
MARTINEZ Beatriz
ANTIKAINEN Noora
MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu
SALMI Marika
CORMENIER Carole
COUZY Melanie

REAU Delphine

BARR Kirsty
KERWOOD Charlotte
LING Abbey

AUS - Australia

AUS - Australia

AUS - Australia

BEL - Belgium

BRA - Brazil

CAN - Canada

CAN - Canada

CAN - Canada

CHN - People's Republic of China
CHN - People's Republic of China
CHN - People's Republic of China
COL - Colombia

CYP - Cyprus

EGY - Egypt

EGY - Egypt

EGY - Egypt

ESP - Spain

ESP - Spain

ESP - Spain

FIN - Finland

FIN - Finland

FIN - Finland

FRA - France

FRA - France

FRA - France

GBR - Great Britain

GBR - Great Britain

GBR - Great Britain

10 JUL 1992
13 APR 1990
11 FEB 1990
18 NOV 1961
20 MAY 1962
3 SEP 1978
6 OCT 1965
5 NOV 1950
27 JAN 1971
23 OCT 1991
8 NOV 1991
50CT 1978
29 JAN 1984
1 OCT 1992
8 AUG 1991
8 JUL 1990
27 DEC 1991
19 JAN 1987
6 MAR 1986
14 SEP 1981
26 OCT 1970
18 JUN 1988
13 FEB 1990
19 FEB 1990
19 SEP 1973
12 SEP 1988
15 SEP 1986
30 MAR 1987

1053 71
1057 73
1058 72
1102 67
1127 70
1155

1157 68
1160 65
1189

1193 70
1204 73
1214

1244 68
1297 61
1299 60
1300 66
1318 71
1321 73
1323 72
1347 69
1357 72
1361 70
1376 70
1377 71
1384 72
1392 69
1407 70
1409 69
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[Name

NAT - Nation

Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |

BECKMANN Jana
QUOOSS Katrin
SCHEIBL Sonja

SOTO ABRIL Ana Waleska
CHOWDHARY Shagun
KUMARI Rajeshwari
SINGH Shreyasi
FARAHPOUR BIDGOLI Shiva
PARVARESH NIA Marziyeh
SIRANI Sepideh
GORMALLY Aoife
CAPORUSCIO Federica
GELISIO Deborah
ROSSI Jessica
HATTORI Keiko

INOUE Megumi
NAKAYAMA Yukie
DAVYDOVA Anastassiya
DMITRIYENKO Mariya
SEREDA Oxana

KANG Geeeun
ALHAWAL Sarah
BASSIL Ray

MARIRHI Yasmine
MESFIOUI Yasmina
RAMMAH Mariem
ROBLES Laura Gabriela
CASSAR Stephanie
ROONEY Natalie Ellen
AL GAHAFFI Fakhari

AL HOUSNI Reem

AL SALTI Rabah
CAMPOS Susana
RODRIGUES Ana Rita
CHAE Hye Gyong

KIM Yong Bok

PAK Yong Hui
LATORRE Ana

AL ABDULLA Amna

AL ALI Noora

AL KHALAF Kholoud Hassan
FRANGU Adela

GER - Germany

GER - Germany

GER - Germany

GUA - Guatemala

IND - India

IND - India

IND - India

IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran
IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran
IRI - Islamic Republic of Iran
IRL - Ireland

ITA - Italy

ITA - Italy

ITA - Italy

JPN - Japan

JPN - Japan

JPN - Japan

KAZ - Kazakhstan

KAZ - Kazakhstan

KAZ - Kazakhstan

KOR - Republic of Korea
KUW - Kuwait

LIB - Lebanon

MAR - Morocco

MAR - Morocco

MAR - Morocco

MEX - Mexico

MLT - Malta

NZL - New Zealand
OMA - Oman

OMA - Oman

OMA - Oman

POR - Portugal

POR - Portugal

PRK - Democratic People's Republic of Korea
PRK - Democratic People's Republic of Korea
PRK - Democratic People's Republic of Korea

PUR - Puerto Rico
QAT - Qatar

QAT - Qatar

QAT - Qatar

ROU - Romania

2 MAY 1983 1434 73
23 0OCT 1986 1448 73
5SEP 1979 1449 71
14 AUG 1990 1475 61
26 JUN 1983 1502 71
10 DEC 1991 1508 67
29 AUG 1991 1523 70
24 MAY 1986 1532 66
5 MAY 1999 1534 66
4 SEP 1989 1536 68
9JUN 1991 1546 64
13JUL 1989 1572 73
26 FEB 1976 1581 72
7 JAN 1992 1595 73
18 NOV 1978 1604 71
27 APR 1973 1605 69
7 MAR 1979 1607 74
13 FEB 1985 1617 71
24 MAR 1988 1618 70
8 OCT 1987 1632 65
15 0CT 1990 1647 69
6 MAR 1987 1672 69
20 0CT 1988 1697 74
2 APR 1993 1734 63
9 APR 1976 1736 66
30 APR 1989 1738 67
26 FEB 1965 1756 60
25JUL 1980 1775
1JUN 1988 1823 71
14 JUL 1984 1830 67
19 JUN 1987 1834 65
18 MAY 1990 1839
6 JAN 1973 1908
25 APR 1991 1912 69
7 AUG 1983 1920 69
18 JUL 1984 1922
24 AUG 1970 1923 65
26 JUL 1970 1930 68
1 NOV 1980 1939 71
3 MAR 1983 1940 66
18 DEC 1977 1945 68
4 APR 1987 1963 64

BARSUK Tatiana RUS - Russian Federation 22 FEB 1985 1985 72
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
RABAYA Ekaterina RUS - Russian Federation 6 NOV 1993 2001 71
TKACH Elena RUS - Russian Federation 19 MAY 1970 2008 73

MACEK Jasmina

PERILLI Alessandra
PERILLI Arianna
BOOROVA Lucia
MEZEIOVA Jana

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana
NONGPROMMA Thitithan
VIRAVAIDYA Nanpapas
HUANG Yen Hua

LIN Yi Chun

LIU Wan-Ting

KANDIRA Serdag Saadet
KIZILSU Dilara
ALMHEIRI Midiya
ALSHEBLI Fatima
ALYASSI Ayesha
LAPSHYNA Oleksandra
BOWERS Kimberley
BROWNING Kayle
COGDELL Corey

Total number of athletes: 93

SLO - Slovenia

SMR - San Marino

SMR - San Marino

SVK - Slovakia

SVK - Slovakia

SVK - Slovakia

THA - Thailand

THA - Thailand

TPE - Chinese Taipei

TPE - Chinese Taipei

TPE - Chinese Taipei

TUR - Turkey

TUR - Turkey

UAE - United Arab Emirates
UAE - United Arab Emirates
UAE - United Arab Emirates
UKR - Ukraine

USA - United States of America
USA - United States of America
USA - United States of America

Total number of nations: 43

18 JUL 1980 2029 69
1 APR 1988 2041 73
1 MAY 1978 2042 74
25 DEC 1988 2075 67
10 SEP 1985 2084 72
15 JAN 1984 2088 73
20 AUG 1967 2121 63
17 NOV 1964 2124 59
6 APR 1986 2130 67
5JUL 1981 2132 73
16 JUL 1995 2133 63
10 JAN 1994 2152 71
25 APR 1965 2154 69
4 DEC 1993 2171 59
12 NOV 1979 2173
7FEB 1994 2174
25 FEB 1988 2188
22 NOV 1993 2201 70
9JUL 1992 2202 71
2 SEP 1986 2204 74

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:
Bib No Bib Number
WC  World Cup

QS Individual Qualification Score OG

WR World Record

Olympic Games
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Re

ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

SKEET WOMEN
As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 75 BACOSI Diana ITA 20 JUN 2015 EUG Baku (AZE)

Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
GIL Melisa ARG - Argentina 9 AUG 1984 1035 72
AVETISYAN Yerjanik ARM - Armenia 7 DEC 1969 1043 68
COLES Laura AUS - Australia 22 APR 1987 1052 71
JAFAROVA Nurlana AZE - Azerbaijan 11 AUG 1982 1087 69
ELLIOT Michelle BAR - Barbados 30 MAY 1985 1093
CARRARO Daniela Matarazzo BRA - Brazil 25 MAR 1985 1120 66
HAIDER Fatema BRN - Bahrain 28 JUN 1986 1135
HASSANI Maryam BRN - Bahrain 8 OCT 1993 1136 63
NASRALLA Fatema BRN - Bahrain 22 APR 1990 1138 61
CROVETTO CHADID Francisca CHI - Chile 27 APR 1990 1170 72
LIN Piao Piao CHN - People's Republic of China 29 DEC 1992 1187 70
WEI Meng CHN - People's Republic of China 14 JUN 1989 1196 71
WEI Ning CHN - People's Republic of China 5AUG 1982 1197 73
ANDREOU Panagiota CYP - Cyprus 10 NOV 1995 1240 72
ELEFTHERIOU Andri CYP - Cyprus 19 JUN 1984 1243 73
NIKOLAOU Konstantia CYP - Cyprus 19 APR 1984 1247 67
JAHODOVA Libuse CZE - Czech Republic 31 MAY 1992 1261 71
CALVO SANTOS-GARCIA Pilar ESP - Spain 15 DEC 1969 1317 64
HEINONEN Marjut FIN - Finland 28 OCT 1976 1348 71
ANASTASSIOU Lucie FRA - France 10 JAN 1993 1371 71
LEYON Pascale FRA - France 1APR 1970 1381 68
ALLEN Elena GBR - Great Britain 12 JUL 1972 1391 73
BRUCE Sian Elizabeth GBR - Great Britain 14 JUL 1993 1394 67
HILL Amber GBR - Great Britain 21 AUG 1997 1405 73
PANAS Nataliya GEO - Georgia 200CT 1991 1427 71
HAUFF Vanessa GER - Germany 30 NOV 1973 1442 69
MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine GER - Germany 15 SEP 1993 1446 72
WENZEL Christine GER - Germany 10JUL 1981 1451 73
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
ROMERO LEIVA Andrea GUA - Guatemala 4 0CT 1985 1473 66
PONGRATZ Bianka HUN - Hungary 21 FEB 1984 1489 70
RAO Arti Singh IND - India 3JUL 1979 1516 67
BACOSI Diana ITA - Italy 13 JUL 1983 1569 75
CAINERO Chiara ITA - Italy 24 MAR 1978 1571 72
SPADA Katiuscia ITA - Italy 16 NOV 1981 1596 73
ISHIHARA Naoko JPN - Japan 22 OCT 1974 1606 68
AIDARKHANOVA Zhaniya KAZ - Kazakhstan 24 MAY 1992 1614 65
MICHSHUK Angelina KAZ - Kazakhstan 1 MAY 1988 1624 69
ORYNBAY Assem KAZ - Kazakhstan 7 SEP 1993 1628 66
KIM Minji KOR - Republic of Korea 17 FEB 1989 1649 70
ALRASHIDI Shaikhah KUW - Kuwait 25 JAN 1978 1681 64
AL SHAMAA Eman KUW - Kuwait 18 FEB 1989 1682 68
MOHAMMAD Afrah KUW - Kuwait 14 NOV 1990 1684 69
MOLINA Anabel MEX - Mexico 28 JUL 1994 1753 67
RODRIGUEZ Gabriela MEX - Mexico 12 DEC 1996 1757 64
BREIVIK Barbro NOR - Norway 25JUN 1970 1806 68
TIPPLE Chloe Jane Holden NZL - New Zealand 5JUN 1991 1824 63
BORDA OLAECHEA Daniella PER - Peru 21 NOV 1994 1866 65
JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra POL - Poland 6 SEP 1990 1893 75
KIM Myong Hwa PRK - Democratic People's Republic of Korea 25 APR 1967 1921 64
AL SHARSHANI Reem QAT - Qatar 19 FEB 1995 1952 66
AL TEBAISHI Deena QAT - Qatar 15 FEB 1974 1953 66
MOHAMMED Sarah Ghulam QAT - Qatar 24 FEB 1996 1957 64
MANOLE Roxana ROU - Romania 3JUN 1990 1966 67
MIHALACHE Lucia Liliana ROU - Romania 5JUL 1967 1967 67
FIRSOVA Olga RUS - Russian Federation 26 JAN 1992 1992 70
KHOLKINA Victoria RUS - Russian Federation 23 NOV 1991 1996 71
SHAKIROVA Albina RUS - Russian Federation 30 MAR 1987 2003 74
BARTEKOVA Danka SVK - Slovakia 19 OCT 1984 2074 73
STRANOVSKA Andrea SVK - Slovakia 9 MAY 1970 2090 71
SYKOROVA Veronika SVK - Slovakia 21 DEC 1994 2091 73
LUNDQVIST Therese SWE - Sweden 23 AUG 1990 2102 72
IMPRASERTSUK Isarapa THA - Thailand 11 MAY 1995 2119 67
JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya THA - Thailand 3 MAY 1986 2120 72
SUTARPORN Nutchaya THA - Thailand 21 MAY 1987 2123 65
LO Chien-Ya TPE - Chinese Taipei 13 NOV 1993 2134 67
LO Pei-Yu TPE - Chinese Taipei 2 NOV 1973 2135 69
TUZUN Duygu TUR - Turkey 21 FEB 1982 2157 69
CHERVIAKOVA Viktoriia UKR - Ukraine 8 AUG 1986 2185 71
MALOVICHKO Iryna UKR - Ukraine 6 DEC 1993 2190 69
CONNOR Caitlin USA - United States of America 27 OCT 1990 2205 73
CRAFT Morgan USA - United States of America 11 MAY 1993 2206 72
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |

RHODE Kimberly USA - United States of America 16 JUL 1979 2222 74
Total number of athletes: 72 Total number of nations: 41
Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:
Bib No Bib Number QS Individual Qualification Score WC  World Cup
WR World Record
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Re

ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP MEN JUNIOR

As of 6 SEP 2015

Records
WR 124  ALMUDHAF Khaled

KUW 14 MAY 1998

WC Atlanta (USA)

Name

NAT - Nation

Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |

BYLSMA Samuel John
ILES-CREVATIN Mitchell William
WALLACE Jack

GULIYEV Alimirza
GEORGIEV lvan

KIRILOV Marin

CHAI Zhouyang

ZHANG Chenyou

ZHOU Feixiang

CARO HURTADO Esteban
KALISAR Josip

SOTIRIOU Eftychios
NAVRATIL Josef

STEPAN Vladimir

VANEK Matej

BARQUERO David
CALURANO BENITEZ David
MARTINEZ TORRES Adria
KOPRA Niko

KOPRA Vili

PIRTTISALO Eemil

ICHARD Damien

PICAUD Jason

DABER Philip Alan

LING Theo Andrew
TROWELL Greg
CHATZITSAKIROGLOU loannis
FULOP Zsolt

AUS - Australia

AUS - Australia

AUS - Australia

AZE - Azerbaijan

BUL - Bulgaria

BUL - Bulgaria

CHN - People's Republic of China
CHN - People's Republic of China
CHN - People's Republic of China
COL - Colombia

CRO - Croatia

CYP - Cyprus

CZE - Czech Republic

CZE - Czech Republic

CZE - Czech Republic

ESP - Spain

ESP - Spain

ESP - Spain

FIN - Finland

FIN - Finland

FIN - Finland

FRA - France

FRA - France

GBR - Great Britain

GBR - Great Britain

GBR - Great Britain

GRE - Greece

HUN - Hungary

26 FEB 1996 1051
25 MAR 1999 1055 122
23 MAY 1997 1061 121
9JUN 1996 1082 119
25 AUG 2000 1145 114
8 DEC 1996 1148 115
16 JUN 1996 1180
19 SEP 1995 1200
18 MAR 1996 1203
9 SEP 1999 1212
15 MAY 1997 1224 116
5DEC 1997 1250
28 JUN 1996 1266 119
25 DEC 1995 1268 117
9 SEP 1998 1272 114
29 JAN 1995 1314 118
11 MAR 1996 1316
12 MAR 1999 1324
4 APR 1997 1351 113
14 AUG 1998 1352 113
13 JUN 1996 1359 117
21 AUG 1996 1380 116
21 MAR 2000 1383 113
4 JAN 1997 1397
17 FEB 2000 1411 116
7NOV 1997 1417 117
15 DEC 1999 1459 114
2JUN 1996 1483
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
MOLDOVAN Marcell HUN - Hungary 9 JUN 1996 1487
LAKSHAY Lakshay IND - India 4NOV 1998 1510 113
RATHORE Adhiraj IND - India 13 DEC 1995 1517
RATHORE Manavaditya Singh IND - India 30 MAR 1999 1518 113
O SULLIVAN lan IRL - Ireland 13 MAY 1996 1549 122
IDONE Francesco ITA - Italy 31MAR 1995 1584 120
MIOTTO Luca ITA - Italy 21 DEC 1995 1589 121
VALERI Diego ITA - Italy 29 OCT 1996 1598

BERDOV Ruslan
CHIKULAYEV Artyom
ALMURAD Khaled
ALMUTAIRI Fares
AKOURY Patrick
BREIDY Marc

JALKH Edmond
HAFFARI Driss
HAFID Elmahdi
MESFIOUI Yahya
OROZCO DIAZ Jorge Martin
GALEA James
LARSEN Martin
TERP Simen

BOZA GALDOS Carlos Francisco

SKARSTEIN SOTOMAYOR
Alexander

PASIERBSKI Tomasz

BARROCO PEREIRA FERREIRA

Amadeu
DA MOTA NEVES VIEIRA DA
SILVA Manuel Maria

DA SILVA TEIXEIRA Filipe Andre

BEKASOV Nikita
EGOROV Nikita
KABATSKIY Maxim
GEC Kristian

KOS STURM Tilen
BERTI Gian Luca
OTTAVIANI Mirko

KAZ - Kazakhstan
KAZ - Kazakhstan

KUW - Kuwait
KUW - Kuwait
LIB - Lebanon
LIB - Lebanon
LIB - Lebanon

MAR - Morocco
MAR - Morocco
MAR - Morocco

MEX - Mexico
MLT - Malta
NOR - Norway
NOR - Norway
PER - Peru
PER - Peru

POL - Poland
POR - Portugal

POR - Portugal

POR - Portugal

RUS - Russian Federation
RUS - Russian Federation
RUS - Russian Federation

SLO - Slovenia
SLO - Slovenia

SMR - San Marino
SMR - San Marino

20 MAY 1998 1615
8 JUN 1998 1616
6 MAY 1996 1675
3 NOV 1997 1676 113
25 JAN 1995 1696
29 SEP 1999 1698
18 FEB 1995 1700
24 APR 1995 1730
25DEC 1997 1731
2JAN 1996 1735
9 APR 2000 1754
6 JUL 1996 1781 118
16 MAR 1996 1811 114
19 DEC 1996 1814 113
3JUL 1995 1868
10 JAN 1998 1877

1JUL 1995 1896 116
18 JAN 1997 1907

16 JUN 2000 1916

2SEP 1996 1909 121
7 APR 1995 1986 119
7 NOV 1996 1988 113
23 DEC 1996 1995 115
14 FEB 1995 2026
2 AUG 1997 2027
17 NOV 1995 2037
9 FEB 1995 2040

EGELJA Maksim SRB - Serbia 22 AUG 1995 2052

RUZIC Aleksandar SRB - Serbia 20 NOV 1995 2056

SOTRA Nikola SRB - Serbia 16 AUG 1995 2060

DEGIACOMI Ursin SUI - Switzerland 6 OCT 1997 2066

DROBNY Adrian SVK - Slovakia 12 JUL 1995 2077 116

PRAJ Filip SVK - Slovakia 13 JUN 1995 2087 119
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
SLAMKA Michal SVK - Slovakia 23 APR 1995 2089 116
ARABACI Ahmet Turgut TUR - Turkey 26 SEP 1995 2144 115
CAVLI Hasan TUR - Turkey 7JUL 1995 2147 116
ILBILGI Murat TUR - Turkey 12 MAR 1999 2150 116
ALKINDI Mujren UAE - United Arab Emirates 12 AUG 1998 2168

BIN SULTAN Rashed UAE - United Arab Emirates 14 FEB 1997 2176
MOHAMMED Abdulla UAE - United Arab Emirates 4 FEB 1997 2179
BARFIELD Ryne Baxter USA - United States of America 27 JUL 1997 2199 114
MCGOWEN Dustin USA - United States of America 25 0CT 1997 2219
MOUNTAIN Logan John USA - United States of America 26 FEB 1997 2220
LAYARD Jeremy James ZIM - Zimbabwe 27 NOV 1999 2245
SHEPHERD Graham Michael Miles 7|M - Zimbabwe 10 FEB 1998 2247

Total number of athletes: 81 Total number of nations: 37

Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number QS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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Re

ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
DOUBLE TRAP MEN JUNIOR

As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 142 WILLETT James AUS 24 MAR 2015 WC Al Ain (UAE)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
CAl Jinzhan CHN - People's Republic of China 19 0CT 1996 1179
HUANG Xiaomin CHN - People's Republic of China 6 MAR 1996 1184
ZHAO Shiqi CHN - People's Republic of China 16 MAY 1995 1202
YLONEN Miki FIN - Finland 20 JUL 1997 1365 133
DEDMAN James GBR - Great Britain 25 MAR 1998 1399 141
GORSUCH Conner James GBR - Great Britain 26 JUL 1997 1402 134
JEFFREY Max GBR - Great Britain 14 MAY 1997 1406 135
RIzZVI Ahvar IND - India 15DEC 1999 1519 122
SINGH Jaisal IND - India 25 JAN 1997 1522 126
VIHAN Shardul IND - India 11 JAN 2003 1525
DAL MORO Jacopo ITA - Italy 13 SEP 1996 1575
FERRARI Lorenzo ITA - Italy 19 NOV 1999 1599
TRONCA Ignazio Maria ITA - Italy 10CT 1995 1597 133
CHETCUTI Gianluca MLT - Malta 18 NOV 1997 1776 130
XUEREB Nathan Lee MLT - Malta 20CT 1996 1784 139
DIAZ DE RAVAGO MONTALBETT! PER - Peru 10 NOV 1997 1871
Mario
FOKEEV Kirill RUS - Russian Federation 28 JUL 1995 1993 139
KHUSAENOV Kamil RUS - Russian Federation 8 MAR 1996 2013 128
YUKHIMENKO Viacheslav RUS - Russian Federation 22 SEP 1997 2010 135
PRAJ Filip SVK - Slovakia 13 JUN 1995 2087 137
GARVEY Henry USA - United States of America 21 NOV 1998 2209 133
HAYNES-LEWIS Jesse USA - United States of America 22 FEB 1996 2214 136
ROYER Dale Edward Francis USA - United States of America 6 JAN 1998 2224 128
RODRIGUEZ Juan VEN - Venezuela 29 JUL 1998 2238
Total number of athletes: 24 Total number of nations: 11
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Legend:

ASC  Asian Championships Bib No Bib Number CAT  Continental American

QS Individual Qualification Score WC World Cup WR World Record
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ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET MEN JUNIOR

As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 124 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 7 AUG 2013 ECH Suhl (GER)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
WAGNER Maximilian AUT - Austria 12 NOV 1997 1074
AGAZADA Niyaz AZE - Azerbaijan 24 FEB 1996 1080 117
BODSON Florian BEL - Belgium 3 FEB 1995 1100 116
KEREMIDCHIEV Pavel BUL - Bulgaria 300CT 1996 1146
CAI Jinxin CHN - People's Republic of China 8 AUG 1995 1178
LU Jiahao CHN - People's Republic of China 15 MAR 1997 1190
MORALES Luis Ernesto COL - Colombia 11 AUG 1997 1215
ANTONIOU Sotiris CYP - Cyprus 12 APR 1996 1241 114
POULLOS Panayiotis CYP - Cyprus 4 AUG 1997 1248
VASILIOU Nicolas CYP - Cyprus 11 FEB 1997 1252 121
CHOCHOLATY Ondrej CZE - Czech Republic 21 0OCT 1996 1258 116
KORCAK Daniel CZE - Czech Republic 5JAN 2000 1262
ZAMECNIK Jan CZE - Czech Republic 10JUL 1996 1274 121
BIRKLYKKE Johan DEN - Denmark 14 SEP 1997 1280 119
KARLSEN Alexander DEN - Denmark 14 APR 1998 1282 114
PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard DEN - Denmark 16 AUG 1998 1283 115
MIELGO MONEO Jose Maria ESP - Spain 2 APR 1998 1325
VELLESTE Reino EST - Estonia 22 MAY 1996 1334 121
KALLIOINEN Eetu FIN - Finland 23 MAY 1998 1349 120
PESONEN Lari FIN - Finland 28 JAN 1995 1358 119
VALLIONIEMI Timi FIN - Finland 16 NOV 1996 1364 116
AYASSAMY Julien Mathieu FRA - France 13 MAR 1996 1372 114
CHAURAY Dylan FRA - France 31JUL 1996 1375
COOPER Dominic Paul GBR - Great Britain 7 NOV 1998 1395 116
FAIRCLOUGH Jack GBR - Great Britain 11 MAR 1997 1400 117
?%UNSEVELL James Christopher  GBR - Great Britain 29 AUG 1996 1414
ohn
LOMIDZE Irakli GEO - Georgia 21 FEB 1995 1425
FRITZE Tilo GER - Germany 5 SEP 1995 1438 120
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
HAAGA Vincent GER - Germany 11JUL 1995 1440 122
HOFMANN Yannik GER - Germany 31 0CT 1996 1443 120
GKOGKOLAKIS loannis GRE - Greece 22 AUG 1995 1460 116
ROMERO JUAREZ Santiago GUA - Guatemala 10 SEP 1995 1472 118
GYOERI Domonkos HUN - Hungary 20 SEP 1996 1485

BAJWA Angad Vir Singh IND - India 29 NOV 1995 1498 117
MANN Arjun IND - India 7 NOV 1997 1511
NARUKA Anant Jeet Singh IND - India 1JUL 1998 1514 119
CHITI Matteo ITA - Italy 25 FEB 1998 1573 114
CICCOTTI Cristian ITA - Italy 28 JUN 1997 1574 121
PALMUCCI Valerio ITA - Italy 16 MAY 1997 1591 122
MUKHAMEDIYEV Alexandr KAZ - Kazakhstan 6 SEP 1998 1626
POCHIVALQV Artur KAZ - Kazakhstan 22 APR 2000 1629
POCHIVALOQOV David KAZ - Kazakhstan 5 SEP 1997 1630

AL ABLANI Hamad KUW - Kuwait 29 APR 2000 1668
ALKHALDI Hamad KUW - Kuwait 10CT 1999 1673
ALMUTAIRI Naser KUW - Kuwait 17 JUN 1998 1677
SEGOVIA GONZALEZ Carlos MEX - Mexico 30JUN 1995 1759
VARGAS ELIAS CALLES Pablo MEX - Mexico 4 JAN 1997 1761
HACCOU Tobias NED - Netherlands 6 SEP 1999 1798
WOESTEN Luuk NED - Netherlands 16 MAR 1998 1800
FYLLING Henrik NOR - Norway 1 DEC 1996 1808
ROENNING Tobias NOR - Norway 19 NOV 1996 1813
CARBONEL Andre PER - Peru 27 MAR 1997 1869
LINDLEY LOSSIO Nicolas Sebastian PER - Peru 8 DEC 1999 1873
MACPHERSON Rodolfo PER - Peru 6 FEB 1996 1874

AL KUWARI Mohammed Ahmed QAT - Qatar 6 APR 1995 1946
AL-KUWARI Mubarak Ahnmed QAT - Qatar 4 JAN 1999 1947
AL-MANSOORI Sultan Al QAT - Qatar 18 SEP 1998 1948

GHETU Vlad-Mihalil ROU - Romania 15 SEP 2000 1964

BELOV Alexey RUS - Russian Federation 18 FEB 1996 1987 115
FILIMONTSEV Maksim RUS - Russian Federation 17 FEB 1995 1991 119
KRASNYATOV Aleksandr RUS - Russian Federation 25 0CT 1997 1997 119
JESENSKY Oliver SVK - Slovakia 13 FEB 1995 2078 114
KRCMAR Dominik SVK - Slovakia 1 APR 1996 2081 117
LAUKO Dominik SVK - Slovakia 8 OCT 1997 2082
PETTERSSON Gustav SWE - Sweden 24 FEB 1995 2105 116
ATAK Onur TUR - Turkey 5JUN 1998 2145

CELER Ali TUR - Turkey 22 JUN 1997 2148

HAFIZ Salih TUR - Turkey 15 JAN 2000 2149 116
ELLIOTT Christian USA - United States of America 11 NOV 1997 2208 121
JUNGMAN Phillip Russell USA - United States of America 11 JAN 1995 2216 121
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |

MCBEE Zachary USA - United States of America 16 MAY 1996 2218 119
Total number of athletes: 71 Total number of nations: 34
Note:

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.

Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number ECH European Championships QS Individual Qualification Score
OCH Oceanian Championships WC World Cup WR  World Record
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ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR

As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 75 ROSSI Jessica ITA 4 AUG 2012 OG London (GBR)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
SMITH Penny AUS - Australia 21 APR 1995 1059 69
LIU Hui CHN - People's Republic of China 19 FEB 1995 1188 60
LYU Ying CHN - People's Republic of China 5JAN 1997 1191
VOJKUVKOVA Antonie CZE - Czech Republic 4 FEB 2000 1273 60
BELTRAN Cristina ESP - Spain 1JUN 1997 1315 67
HAINES Emma Victoria GBR - Great Britain 26 DEC 1996 1403 59
MOORE Jessica Elizabeth GBR - Great Britain 27 JUL 1995 1413 68
SEWARD Ellie GBR - Great Britain 14 DEC 1997 1415
GUPTA Soumya IND - India 28 FEB 1998 1504
KEER Manisha IND - India 15JUL 1999 1505
PAUL Aliana IND - India 13 JAN 1995 1515 62
IEZZ| Alessia ITA - Italy 23 JUL 1996 1585 69
PALMITESSA Maria Lucia ITA - Italy 13 OCT 1998 1590 69
ROSSI Fiammetta ITA - Italy 2JUN 1995 1594 64
DOSMAGAMBETOVA Aizhan KAZ - Kazakhstan 6 JUL 1997 1619
RYSBEKOVA Sarsankul KAZ - Kazakhstan 18 JUN 1998 1631 62
CLEMENZ MAYA Cinthya MEX - Mexico 18 AUG 1999 1751 58
RAMIREZ CABALLERO Alejandra MEX - Mexico 2 MAR 1997 1755 63
GONCALVES LOPES Cristiana POR - Portugal 15 0CT 1997 1910
ALBINALI Metha Hamad QAT - Qatar 30 APR 1995 1944
SAVELEVA luliia RUS - Russian Federation 23 SEP 1997 2002 64
SUBBOTINA Ekaterina RUS - Russian Federation 11 FEB 1995 2007 67
TUGOLUKOVA Yulia RUS - Russian Federation 29 JUL 1996 2009 70
BLAGOJEVIC Nikolina SRB - Serbia 16 APR 1999 2051
MALJKOVIC Aleksandra SRB - Serbia 22 MAY 1995 2055
SARITURK Safiye TUR - Turkey 12 OCT 1995 2156 63
HAMBUCHEN Grace USA - United States of America 30 JUL 1997 2211
HAMPSON Emily USA - United States of America 5 MAR 1997 2212 68
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Name

NAT - Nation

Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |

RODITIS Ellie

Total number of athletes: 29

Legend:

Bib No Bib Number
0oG Olympic Games
WR  World Record
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USA - United States of America

Total number of nations: 15

CAT  Continental American
WC World Cup
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ISSF 9 SEP - 18 SEP 2015

ISSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

SHOTGUN
LONATO, ITA

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT
SKEET WOMEN JUNIOR

As of 6 SEP 2015

Records

WR 74 HILL Amber GBR 17 SEP 2013 WCH Lima (PER)
Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |[Bib No | 1QS |
JONES Aislin Anne AUS - Australia 8 FEB 2000 1056 69
CHE Yufei CHN - People's Republic of China 5NOV 1998 1181 65
CHEN Yuzheng CHN - People's Republic of China 29 JUL 1995 1182
YANG Ying CHN - People's Republic of China 7 MAR 1995 1198
MANCIKOVA Radka CZE - Czech Republic 15JUL 1997 1265 66
PESKOVA Jitka CZE - Czech Republic 16 SEP 1995 1267 67
SUMOVA Barbora CZE - Czech Republic 17 FEB 1995 1269 69
AALTONEN Niina FIN - Finland 6 APR 1996 1346
BOISSERIE Cassandra FRA - France 26 JUN 1995 1373
DALE Lara Jade GBR - Great Britain 8 JUL 1998 1398
KURZER Franziska GER - Germany 16 APR 1996 1444 65
WIESLHUBER Katrin GER - Germany 27 MAR 1995 1452 69
WISSMER Nele GER - Germany 18 DEC 1996 1453 62
CHAUHAN Maheshwari IND - India 4 JUL 1996 1499 62
KHAN Areeba IND - India 19 NOV 2001 1506
KUMARI Shambhavi IND - India 27 AUG 2000 1509
DEL PRETE Francesca ITA - Italy 12 JUN 1997 1576 65
DI MARZIANTONIO Chiara ITA - Italy 1 DEC 1995 1577 72
GRIECO Francesca ITA - Italy 18 OCT 1996 1583 62
KHAILOVA Olga KAZ - Kazakhstan 18 JUL 1996 1621
BOGDANOVA Alisa LTU - Lithuania 14 DEC 2001 1712 62
VAN DER VEEN Esmee NED - Netherlands 30 APR 1999 1799 65
SZYMANKIEWICZ Inez POL - Poland 6 JUL 1999 1897 68
AL-MANSOURI Amena Mohamed QAT - Qatar 31 AUG 1995 1949
MOHAMMED Hajar Ghulam QAT - Qatar 24 FEB 1996 1956 63
FAZYLZYANOVA Alina RUS - Russian Federation 21 DEC 1997 1989 72
FILIMONOVA Ekaterina RUS - Russian Federation 27 FEB 1995 1990 68
OSTAPETS Victoria RUS - Russian Federation 2 SEP 1997 2000 70
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Name NAT - Nation Date of Birth |Bib No | 1QS |
KOPCANOVA Lucia SVK - Slovakia 24 OCT 1996 2079 65
AYDIN lzel TUR - Turkey 1JUN 1996 2146 61
OZPAK Nur Banu TUR - Turkey 21 JAN 1996 2155
YILDIRIM Ozlem Nur TUR - Turkey 5 MAY 1998 2159 62
KOIRA Anastasiia UKR - Ukraine 11 SEP 1995 2187 67
MILCHEVA Veronika UKR - Ukraine 9 FEB 1995 2192
TARANENKO Olha UKR - Ukraine 29 APR 1999 2193
CARSON Sydney USA - United States of America 2 JAN 1997 2203 67
JACOB Katharina Monika USA - United States of America 5JUL 1999 2215
VIZZ| Dania Jo USA - United States of America 24 MAR 1995 2225 72

Total number of athletes: 38

Legend:
ASC  Asian Championships

OCH Oceanian Championships

06.09.2015 - 12:30 CEST

Total number of nations: 19

Bib No Bib Number
WCH World Championships
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